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PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200 FT.:

Property ID
(Block, Lot)

120,20

120,19

119,13.01

118,18.04

118,14.01

118,14.02

118,13.01

118,13.02

118,12

118,11

118,9

118,7

118,5

118,3

18,1

118, 66.02

118,66.01

118,64

Property Location

60 Robins Place

58 Robins Place

74Robins Place

Inn Place

Metuchen Borough

55 Robins Place

Metuchen Borough

55Robins Place

52InnPlace

29 Hillside Avenue

31Hillside Avenue

33Hillside Avenue

35 Hillside Avenue

49 Robins Place

45Robins Place

55 Robins Place

55Robins Place

55 Robins Place

Owner Name & Address

60 Robins Place
Metuchen, NJ 08840
Daniel & Suzanne L. Cea
58 Robins Place
Metuchen, NJ 08840
Gerald S. & Shirley D. Windos
T4 Robins Place
Metuchen, NJ 08840
David Aitken

24 Highland Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Metuchen Borough

Cesar & Corazon Del Rosario
55Robins Place
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Metuchen Borough

Cesar & Corazon Del Rosario
55 Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08842

Cesar & Corazon Del Rosario
55Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08843

VuTLe

29 Hillside Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Helen M. Pierce

31Hillside Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840
Mitsuko I. Thorton

33 Hillside Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Jodie C. Digirolamo

35 Hillside Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08841

Sen, Sunil Wieland & Lee, Soojin
49 Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Fern A. Abbott

45Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Cesar & Corazon Del Rosario
55Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08842

Cesar & Corazon Del Rosario
55Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08842

Cesar & Corazon Del Rosario

UTILITIES LIST:

P.S.E. & G. Co.
Manager-Corporate Properties
80 Park Plaza, T6B

Newark, NJ 07102

Cablevision of Raritan Valley

275 Centennial Avenue

CN 6805

Piscataway, NJ 08855

Attn: Margurite Prenderville
Construction Department

Joseph D. Roberts & Meaghan Ziznewski

Property ID
(Block, Lot)

118,62

118,68

118,55

118,67

118,48

118,46

118,40.03

118,33.01

118,29.011

118,28

118,27

118,26

118,24.01

118,22

118,19.01

117,52

117,57.02

117,57.01

117, 54.02

200 FT. RADIUS MAP

SCALE:

Property Location

59 Robins Place

65 Robins Place

75 Robins Place

36 Highland Avenue

32 Highland Avenue

24 Highland Avenue

Highland Avenue

450 Main Street #460

442 Main Street

428 Main Street #430

429 Main Street #430

430 Main Street #430

426 Main Street #428

424 Main Street

25 Hillside Avenue

13 Highland Avenue #15

470 Main Street

472 Main Street #474

470 Main Street

1"=60

Owner Name & Address

Cheryl Craft

59 Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Mae Frances Moore

65Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08840
Christopher & Diane S. Battaglia
75 Robins Place

Metuchen, NJ 08841

Evelyn S.& Mckiernan, ThomasF. Grant

36 Highland Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840
Georffrey & Miwa Petersen
32 Highland Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840
David Aitken

24 Highland Avenue
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Main Street Metuchen, LTD
450 Main Street
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Main Street Metuchen, LTD
450 Main Street
Metuchen, NJ 08840
Metuchen Central LLC

43 Oak Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840
430-438 Main Street LLC
30 Lum Avenue

Chatham, NJ 07926
430-438 Main Street LLC
30 Lum Avenue
Chatham,NJ 07927
430-438 Main Street LLC
30 Lum Avenue

Chatham, NJ 07928
Giomar Properties LLC
426 Main Street; 2nd Floor
Metuchen, NJ 08840
George & Maria Mastorou
424 Main Street
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Hillside Metuchen Apartments LLC

3010 Bordentown Avenue

Parlin NJ, 08859
Mars Realty LLC

360 Main Street #442
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Highland Main Acquisition LLC
lhighland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840
NHF Properties LLC

1180 Saint Georges Avenue; Suite 3

Avenel NJ 07001
Highland Main Acquisition LLC
lhighland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840

55Robins Place

Metuoheni NJ 08843
Elizabethtown Gas Co.
1 Elizabeth Plaza
P.O. Box 3178
Union, NJ 07083
Buckeye Pipeline
P.O. Box 368

Emaus, Pa. 18049

Texas Eastern Transmission Corp.

501 Coolidge Street
South Plainficld, NJ 07080

New Jersey Bell Telephone Co.
540 Broad St. - Room 305
Newark, NJ 07101

:;roi:t{;z Property Location
117,54.01 470 Main Street
117,59 476 Main Street
117,61 507 Middlesex Avenue
117,63 505 Middlesex Avenue
117,64 503 Middlesex Avenue
117,65 503 Middlesex Avenue
117,70 491 Middlesex Avenue
117,72 491 Middlesex Avenue
117,36.01 43 Highland Avenue
117,38.01 43 Highland Avenue
117,40 37 Highland Avenue
117,41 37 Highland Avenue
117,43 33 Highland Avenue
117,44 33 Highland Avenue
117,46 25 Highland Avenue
117,48 21Highland Avenue
117,50 Highland Avenue

Owner Name & Address

Highland Main Acquisition LLC
1highland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Datar Realty LLC

476 Main Street

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Datar Realty LLC

476 Main Street

Metuchen, NJ 08841

Michael J. Geschlecht

505 Middlesex Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Metuchen Borough

500 Main Street

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Metuchen Borough

500 Main Street

Metuchen, NJ 08841

Boro Improvement League T. Reuter
491 Middlesex Avenue; Box 174
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Boro Improvement League T. Reuter
491 Middlesex Avenue; Box 174
Metuchen, NJ 08841

ArthurV. & Grace L. Allgauer

43 Highland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840

ArthurV. & Grace L. Allgauer

43 Highland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840
Marchwinski, Jacek & Banasik, C.P.
58 Miara Street

Parlin, NJ 08853

Marchwinski, Jacek & Banasik, C.P.
58 Miara Street

Parlin, NJ 08854

Kenneth & Lauren Duvilla

33 Highland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840

Kenneth & Lauren Duvilla

33 Highland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08841

Saumya Patel

25 Highland Avenue

Metuchen, NJ 08840
ADeLaPaz&E-Trustees &M Pana
7 Aspen Circle

Edison, 08820

Highland Main Acquisition LLC

Middlesex Water Co.
485 Rt 1 So., Bldg C. 4th Fir.
Iselin, NJ 08830

Parking Authority
500 Main Street.
Metuchen, NJ 08840

Middlesex County Planning Board
Middlesex County Administration Building

John F, Kennedy Square
75 Bayard Street, 5 Floor
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

Freehold Soil Conservation District

4000 Kozloski Road
P.0. Box 5033
Freehold, NJ 07728-5033
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1. PROPERTY KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS LOTS 15, 16, 17, 18.05, 40.02 & 44 IN BLOCK 118 SHOWN ON H .- , , ) CERTIFICATION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS
I / / PAVED ,
IEES&JRRENT TAX MAP SHEET No. 35 OF THE BOROUGH OF METUCHEN, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW METAL L P PAVEL P N COMPLIANCE WITH PROWAG AND ADAAG
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LOTS 40.02 & 44 (TRACT I) - 13,190 S.F.+ (0.3028 AC.t) D H._ CONC. LTI ks el sconce- REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE US ACCESS
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TOTAL AREA = 25,803 S.F.x (0.5924 AC.t) , % . RIE - RETAINING WALL PER GUIDELINES (PROWAG) AND AMERICAN DISABILITIES
= ROOF HEIGHT 20.1°% ' BLOCK 118 (™). |- DB 1565, PG 238
“n_q4® e qn % PR L "« 106.22 ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (ADAAG).
3. TRACT | IS SITUATED IN BOTH "R—1" (RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT) AND "B—1" (CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT) . L e p . 8
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2] N - 7 N/
4. TRACT | CURRENTLY HAS AN EXISTING 11,518 S.F. 3 STORY FRAME W/BRICK FACE OFFICE BUILDING WITH & e 15 e ] o LESLIE’X. WALKER llI, PE DATE
A MACADAM PARKING LOT. TRACT Il IS CURRENTLY A STONE PARKING LOT NO STRUCTURES ON SITE. ~ ovE BEAR ffpre e 100.43 W PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A 8,249 S.F. ADDITION AND CONVERT THE EXISTING - o ROOF HEIGHT <l 'S Conce ' W 109.98 10325 NEW JERSEY LICENSE NUMBER: 24GE04729700
3 STORY OFFICE BUILDING INTO A 3 STORY MIX USE BUILDING WITH 23 MULTI—FAMILY UNITS & 516 S.F. z S L wess | Q :
OFFICE USE. < 3 STORY ' %\/ED 10882 g .g
PROP. 3 STORY MIX USE BUILDING 7 FRAME RPN 1 e
USE FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS: B & DWELLING e & el E ®
W/BRICK o [ S
THIRD FLOOR: 4,627 S.F. (6 UNITS—1 BR.) - ' 1 = FAC{: No.20 . oolllE @
SECOND FLOOR: 5,748 S.F. (8 UNITS—1 BR.) ‘ | 8 : S~ PP |
FIRST FLOOR: 5,591 S.F. (6 UNITS—1 BR. & 2 UNITS—2 BR) sconce 0T e e !
H — { e LicHT ,//\ i W 107.93 Lol
TOTAL = 19,767 S.F. G.F.A. (23 MULTI-FAMILY UNITS & 516 S.F. OFFICE) 3.2 i 26.15 | I&.‘%ﬁfﬁx 107,03 | 033" paveD L
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THE OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS PROVIDED BY 0 e B o7 e " - — 3 1 gg@fg"EEDN;fAmg;/égRou STRRERS 70751735 (55
THE APPLICANT AND IS BASED ON THE MAP ENTITLED, "BOUNDARY,/TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 20 HIGHLAND P B Ry . ? e 106.21 ) = B e s
AVENUE, BOROUGH OF METUCHEN, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, BLOCK 118, LOTS 15, 16, 17, 18.05, 0 JEAK 155 % Bllie rorar 7, BW 104.36 . 10/27/
40.02 & 44", DATED 06/12/23, REVISED ON 06/15/23. PREPARED BY BRUNSWICK SURVEYING )/ ROOF HEIGHT e 7e 10878 © REV. | DESCRIPTION DATE | BY
INCORPORATED, PISCATAWAY, NEW JERSEY 08854. | o e Z I~ 2 O 0 FT DI S M AP &
| -7 105.28 — R ls
6. ALL PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE BOROUGH OF METUCHEN STANDARDS AND A SHRUBIE 111.6700F Hsg'gﬂ\ BENCHMARK 5 e - BorTor 19513 < ) U
SPECIFICATIONS. nes————f O ok |
7. PARKING REQUREMENTS e Ay oo T = EXISTING CONDITIONS MAP
‘ . = a SHRUBS ) ) .
RESIDENTIAL PARKING, RSIS STANDARDS '?ES% (5 f WOM 0 OF BANK GRAPHIC SCALE 1" = 20’
5:21-4.14 TABLE 4.4 g & [Jrosps __/ v =
_ . —_— o ) e —— ——
MID-RISE APARTMENT: 1 BR. (1.8 SPACES/UNIT), 2 BR. (20 SPACES/UNIT) AND 3 BR. (21 SPACES/UNIT) Tl ] mer 1 T T i J\ T A

OFFICE USE: 1.0 PER 250 S.F. OF FLOOR AREA

20 UNITS — 1 BR. X 1.8 = 36.0 SPACES
2 UNITS — 2 BR. X 2.0 = 4.0 SPACES
1 UNIT — 3 BR. X 21 = 2.1 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING = 44.2 = 44 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING = 35 SPACES + 2 GREEN BANKED SPACES = 37 SPACES

¥ (EXCEPTION REQUIRED)
EV READY STALLS (36 X 0.15 = 5.4 STALLS), 6 STALLS PROPOSED

o BX ROOF DRAIN 0 o ossa ©  CONC, SIDEWALK

105,57 10466

EX. DRAIN
(ADJ. PROP.) BC

v

ONE-THIRD MINIMUM TO BE INSTALLED AS EVSE ACTIVE (6 X 0.33 = 1.98 ROUNDED TO 2 STALLS MIN.)

10% MAXIMUM CREDIT FOR EVSE/MAKE—READY (44 X 0.10 = 4.4 STALLS CREDIT)
35 PROVIDED + 2 GREEN BANKED + 4.4 EVSE CREDIT = 41.4 PROVIDED
THEREFORE 44 SPACES REQUIRED — 41 PROVIDED = 3 DEFICIENT SPACES.

8. ADA PARKING REQUIREMENTS
ADA SPACES REQUIRED (26—50 SPACES) = 2 (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE)
ADA SPACES PROVIDED = 3 (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE, 1 REGULAR, 1 EVSE)

BICYCLE PARKING RECOMMENDED = 1 PER APARTMENT = 23
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED = 23 — BIKE RACK (2 BIKES) OUTSIDE PLUS 21 INSIDE
(BIKE ROOM ON GROUND FLOOR PLUS HOOKS IN APARTMENTS, REFER TO ARCHITECT'S PLAN)

OWNER/APPLICANT:

APPLICANT:

51 HOLLY RD. ASSOCIATES, LLC
JAMIE GORDON

P.0. BOX 476

METUCHEN, NJ 08840
732—-709—-8297

OWNER:

CYDANA LLC

20 HIGHLAND AVENUE
METUCHEN, NJ 08840

1Highland Avenue
e ( INDEX OF DRAWINGS )
SHEET NO. LAST REVISED
DEFY.OF TRANSPORTATION (7200 FT. RADIUS MAP & EXISTING CONDITIONS MAP 1 10223 )
&3-’;}’;'“‘““"““ DIMENSIONING PLAN & DETAILS 2 -
TRENTON, NJ 08625 GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN & DETAILS 3 -
LANDSCAPING PLAN & DETAILS 4 -
LIGHTING PLAN & DETAILS 5 -
\SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN & DETAILS 6 -

TT:AVEDﬂ sV L o 1M'ZS-DEP. CURB '11%33?5& -7
8 G AR TR RiRVOOR Mebex 4 0% MR RIBE K Gm 0 13 e O
(TYP.) WATER BOX \\ \\
S 63‘29’30"°ﬂw 95.27° )
X » 103.10
105.41 x
IGHLAND AVENUE
(50’ ROW)
EXISTING CONDITIONS MAP
BULK REQUIREMENTS FOR "R-1" (RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT)
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MINIMUM LOT AREA: TRACT | 10,000 SF 13,190 SF 13,190 SF
TRACT Il 12,613 SF 12,613 SF
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: TRACT | 75 FT 87.27 FT 87.27 FT
TRACT Il 75 FT 75 FT
MINIMUM LOT DEPTH: TRACT | 100 FT 150 FT 150 FT
TRACT Il 127.76 FT 127.76 FT
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK: TRACT | *30 FT (E) 10.5 FT (E) 10.5 FT
TRACT I N/A N/A
MINIMUM ONE SIDE YARD SETBACK: TRACT | 10 FT (E) 3.3 FT (E) 3.3 FT
TRACT Il N/A N/A
MINIMUM BOTH SIDE YARD SETBACKS: TRACT | 20 FT 431 FT 431 FT
TRACT Il N/A N/A
MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK: TRACT | 25 FT 51.3 FT (V) 10.08 FT
TRACT Il N/A N/A
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE: TRACT | 30% | (3,896 SF+) 29.5% (V) (5,716 SFt) 43.3%
TRACT Il N/A N/A
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE: TRACT | 50% |(E) (11,943 SF+) 90.5% |(E) (11,303 SF+) 85.7%
TRACT I 5| (1,414 SF+) 11.2%
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT: TRACT | 35 FT/3 STY 34.44 FT/3 STY 34.44 FT/3 STY
TRACT I N/A N/A

* THE PREVAILING SETBACK (FOR TRACT I) CONSIDERS THE IMMEDIATE ADJACENT LOTS ON EITHER SIDE OF THE
TRACT (LOTS 46 AND 40.01). LOT 46 IS 24 HIGHLAND AVENUE CONTAINING A DWELLING AND LOT 40.01 IS PART OF
ANOTHER LOT BUT HAS NO BUILDING. AS SUCH, THE AVERAGE SETBACK IS CALCULATED AS ONLY 24 HIGHLAND
AVENUE SINCE THE OTHER LOT HAS NO BUILDING, WHICH MEANS THE PREVAILING FRONT YARD SETBACK IS 30 FEET.

(E) — EXISTING NON CONFORMING
(V) — PROPOSED VARIANCE
N/A — NOT APPLICABLE

0 20 40

60

COPYRIGHT 2023, MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. -
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF
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FROM MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 24GA28084700

CIVIL ENGINEERING e
LAND PLANNING e

LAND SURVEYING

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
HYDRAULIC & HYDROLOGIC ENGINEERING

ENVIRONMENTAL & EROSION CONTROL ENGINEERING

1199 AMBOY AVENUE, SUITE

EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08837
PHONE: (732) 205-8288 e FAX: (732)719-7208
www.meridianegi.com e info@meridianegi.com
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LOT(T::)’OZ PROP. PARKING SPACE ——
NUMBERS ON 3’ HIGH
TOP VIEW ll [ 4"X4" PRESSURE TREATED 7\
WOOD POSTS (TYPICAL)
FROM OUTSIDE OF LOT 14.01 / x o
TWO-SIDED BLOCK WALL — e (W ] >
o.L.% BOUNDARY NEW EDGE OF o
NTS S 719, REVITALIZED GRAVEL 13 ~
- 24°30” w PARKING LOT s/ a9 N.T.S.
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g | n et T il _ 127
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(™M) 0.3 / =" u | P.08. TRACT I : )
NOTES: —-— ey I - [l CUSTOM
e FENCE STYLE MAY VARY AND IS / 0 o VEHICLE || (12"X18")
DEPENDANT ON AVAILABILITY. . SHED . -] PROPOSED 24'x5’ - PARKING
e ANCHOR FENCE POSTS TO WALL [ / 8' N DRIVEWAY APRON
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. o S , ©
\ M 15 . : CONC, SIDEWALK A\
END POST o B / ® |\& Ay
) | [ . IN N | REMOVE EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE AND
w PROP. PARKING SPACE | — |- | .. L 3"‘"& @ . NvA = REPLACE WITH 36 LF BLACK ALUMINUM
NUMBER ON 3' HIGH EADY FENCE WITH 4' WIDE GATE NOTE: DIMENSIONS AND DESIGN MAY
oy q® (%) ’ v
3’ c;(go EE?SUREPTIEAEtTED ‘ / ] 25 RO ) (MATCH EXISTING FENCE ON SITE) VARY, DEPENDANT ON TEMPLATE
NS (TYPICAL) SHED — (1) SPACE TO BE N [RN>.4 . L C N SUPPLER. PAINT OF PARKING SPACE(S)
/ / DEDICATED AS — 3 3 5 S 33 LF. OF PROPOSED BLOCK GRADE AND TEMPLATE MUST BE GREEN ACRYLIC
22‘/ / MAKE—READY SPACE Q# S 00 s | ;I:]tILN(\;N/é'EE *?Jlg?AllL?’sE)CORATIVE TRAFFIC MARKING PAINT.
: ! . D STOCK 0.3’ IN b | TOP OF WALL = 117.67
\55\/ / / \7 7 % ook AN 5: —_— N.T.S.
- 2 FND SHED / <o
. - PROPOSED 6’ WIDE| CAP N LOT 18.01
SURFACE MOUNT IN GROUND MOUNT In Ground #12727 [ / :fg conc. sbewak | ™7 [ (™)
7 ° ’ ” ’
. 2) "GREEN BANKED” — g 0s FND N 163°29°30° E 87.27
- -1 Surface #12728 R / kg SacEs > 1 3'3 0 ol PAVED WAL
19" = = Concrete Grout ] , | N LOT 18.04 UTILITY DRIVE ,
- MASONRY | o — r‘ * PAVED DRIVE POLE 1.2
3/8"x 1" Torx Bolt & e fonivi 18/ N 63 6 To— (T™) 0.5°IN ,
3/8"x 1" S/S Drop In Anchor 38 \ / T L - out /2 0.1°0UT O 3’IN WALL CONC. .. — 15
(4) Places per Rack \n. ! 1213 o L | Ao _ 0 m
P i 18" { : STOCK. FNC STOCK. FNC 5’,
' ‘ ‘ REMOVE ALL GRAVEL 0.4'OUT SHED CAP 8U2T , 1 o 08 = TTTT | T 11T | I | CITTTITTTTTITIT T ,\
LOT 67 FROM_OUTSIDE OF I l FND 3.3F 417’0 Ly 39.87%, PROPOSED 10 LF OF DEPRESSED
NEW PARKING LOT BENT ANGLE IRON -
- 41/ = - =g (T™) BOUNDARY FND ‘ | —-f—J— \ O BELGIAN BLOCK CURB
Drill Out -6 = . LOT 46 2.09 | > | > ] LOT 40.02 PROPOSED 18'x12’ REFUSE
X
! ‘ﬁ l LC()::_’M;B (™) / o :X (™) X AREA CONCRETE PAD
L : (TM) \_|PROPOSED &' WIDE 2 (3) SPACES TO BE DEDICATED
i | PROPOSED 5 WIDE| CONC. SIDEWALK AS MAKE—READY SPACES
APy \ 48,00 . I PROPOSED 40 LF OF 5" FACE BELGIAN
3 " . 0 % ) PROPOSED 3 STORY I BLOCK CURB & DECORATIVE RIVERSTONE
0 Lo 5 £ 1,820 S.F. ADDITION §§ LOT 40.01
0 ] - — — — PAVED (™)
) YP) S | MAKE— DRIVE
~ P 18’ IREADY 18’
,000 =) i MATCH EX. ' REMOVE EX. CHAIN LINK FENCE ON
2, 36 o CURB| > . RETAINING WALL AND REPLACE WITH
0 < ) s 58 > & 142 LF BLACK ALUMINUM FENCE
240 > /' 0 - SCONGE u T~ /(MATCH EXISTING FENCE ON SITE)
- S, - / Freiio.45 442 I EASEMENT FOR REV. | DESCRIPTION | oaE [ By
2 , RETAINING WALL PER
f @ =z ROOF HEIGHT 20.1'+ J BLOCK 118 (™) ~ DB 1565, PG 238
. | 2, : : - DIMENSIONING PLAN
~ 5 5 TRACT | S
) Z 13,190 % SJF. 0 & DET AILS
. =) 0.3028 + AC. «
Plastisol {Braced} Racks [ CycleSafe Y I LioHT " ,
. SECURE BICYCLE PARKING C'; g ZEB%(VEW is;ﬁ/ } l-l-l REMOVE EX. BUMPER BLOCKS AND GRAPHIC SCALE 1 20
Surface Mount / In Ground Mount {Dims} www.cyclesafe.com o LR - X REPLACE WTH NEW AS SHOWN - —
z — -
LIGHT
PROPOSED 3 STORY MIX USE: - (I (I (T RO AR
5 3_STORY | we @ |75
BIKE RACK — IN GROUND MOUNT #1272/ THRD FLOOR: 4,627 SF. (6 UNITS-1 BR.) 3 —7 DWiitinG e : % O - - -
o » ol o o J x <Z( N COPYRIGHT 2023, MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. -
BIKE U RACK WITH CROSSBAR, IN BLACK (POWDER COAT) SECOND FLOOR: 5,748 S.F. (8 UNITS-1 BR.) _ W/BRICK o o 5w ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF
. 15[ FACE No.20 8 l o I THIS DRAWING IS ALLOWED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANY
N.T.S. FIRST FLOOR: 5,591 S.F. (6 UNITS—1 BR. & 2 UNITS-2 BR.) % = | PROCESS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
. IT-3 BR. & 516 SF OFFICE EXISTING BUILDING (- SCoNCE E FROM MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
6'x 8 CONC. PAD x 6” THICK SELF~CLOSING 6’ HIGH GATE TOTAL = 19,767 S.F. G.F.A. 3,896 S.F %/ i PAVED
SLOPE PER PLANS T, PRAME W ’ o DRIVE Lol
CLASP TO FRAME (SEE DETAIL) (23 MULTI-FAM".Y UNITS & 516 S.Fu OFFICE) F[ m g
g : % T 0 - I
[ 2 PEAK 13.3'% % > m I
ABOVE FRONT 7) h Yo b
ROOF HEIGHT 18 . ‘) % {’\ o
\ / r o =
ROOF HEIGHT )faCGCmCE \-.\"O* < ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
- /2 ToTAL WoTH ' TIES; SOOEN f y P = | CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 24GA28084700
DUMPSTER WITH BLACK ! | WDTH VAREES TO | R o e | CIVIL ENGINEERING e LAND SURVEYING
PLASTIC FLIP TOP LID. ‘ SIZE OF DUMPSTER PROVIDE SELF—CLOSING § S TOP OF BANK LAND PLANNING e LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
2-1/2" 0.D. GALV. 1-5/8" 0.D. GALV. STEEL FRAME MECHANISMS ON BOTH &l ?rbgM' HYDRAULIC & HYDROLOGIC ENGINEERING
| L %/ STEEL POST (TOP & BOTTOM) A GATE DOORS N -— - -_— J \I\ N ENVIRONMENTAL & EROSION CONTROL ENGINEERING
I I I I I I a I I I I I I I |
—— 5 3 (] »\ ——EX. ROOF ORAIN CONC SIDEWALK ‘e ., 20201 1199 AMBOY AVENUE, SUITE 1D
Al ><v( - V}{‘j)\ \ EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08837
> .DEP. CURB PHONE: (732) 205-8288 e FAX: (732) 719-7208
/| E:I.DJDR;FL%P WATER j CONC. CURB www.meridianegi.com e info@meridianegi.com
(ADJ. ) (Typ.) WATER BOX PROP. 2-BIKE RACK
RECYCLABLE WITH IN GROUND MOUNT SITE PLAN

PREPARED FOR:
MIXED USE
LOTS 15-17, 18.05, 40.02 & 44 IN BLOCK 118

20 HIGHLAND AVENUE
SITUATED IN:

BARRELS o /LOCKING CLASP OPOSED 10 L. S/63°29°30” W 95.27°

/ 2—-1/2" 0.D. GATE POST
s S e HIGHLAND AVENUE
(50° ROW)

+12’x+4' WIDE

CONC. SIDEWALK
REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT BETWEEN THE
FRONT SIDEWALK AND CURB AND PLANT GRASS

18'—0"
UL
REFUSE X |
PROPOSED 10 L.F.

T
1
9 —
6 —
I
|

|

) ) <) [c] (<) (<)

/ FINISHED GRADE

o0l

6 FT. HIGH WOODEN
BOARD ON BOARD FENCE———™

L 1”"x 6"x 6’ LONG PINE BOARDS, 7" 0.C.
1/4” DIA. x 3" LONG CARRIAGE BOLTS

—+———— 12" DIA. POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING @ POSTS, (TYP.)

BOROUGH OF METUCHEN
MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

2 FER B0 CAD: 46-65 DATE: 10/18/23 |SCALE: 1" = 20’
L - A WELD ALL JOINTS TO MAKE A RIGID FRAME L- =2 COMPACTED SUBGRADE (TYP.) FILE: 046.0065 DRAWN: DSA SHEET 2 OF 6
- 12’0 |
18" x 12' ENCLOSURE AREA DETAIL REFUSE AREA GATE DETAIL W /1825
LESLIEA WALKER IIl, PE ~ DATE

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW JERSEY LICENSE NUMBER: 24GE04729700




2” BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE (MIX 1-5)

4" BITUMINOUS STABILIZED BASE COURSE (MIX 1-2)

.

BY THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER

NOTE:

REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING SURFACES OTHER
THAN CONCRETE OR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT WILL
BE AS DIRECTED BY THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER.

TYPICAL PARKING AREA PAVEMENT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

VARIES

SLOPE: 1/4 in. PER 1 ft.

14 o

CLASS "B” CONCRETE (4,500 PSI)
BANK RUN SAND AND GRAVEL SUB—-BASE

SUITABLE SUB—GRADE

TYPICAL SIDEWALK DETAIL

N.T.S.

COUNTER-SINK ANCHOR BARS
1" DEEP AND MORTAR FLUSH

/ SUITABLE SUB—GRADE (WELL COMPACTED) AS APPROVED

LOT 62
(T™)

LOT 14.02 /
(T™) |
|
»«\\‘31’1

REMOVE ALL GRAVEL
FROM OUTSIDE OF
NEW PARKING LOT
BOUNDARY

0.3'IN

74\\8'36

NEW EDGE OF

PARKING LOT

— REVITALIZED GRAVEL \

N " 47 LAYER OF 9
K | RS :
Y <
[ ] , ; H >
IS ffpgfpp . , SURFACE 115.90 g 7 ) .
885[”%@%;855 f%f. e B | P.0.B. TRACT I I BOTTOM OF LAYER 115.57 1252039595902 0B 00020
S S T S S S S O T 8 WS g
I e ee S0 0esee0etee000e00e8s000007 00000 5 LEN 2
ff/_j_/fffffff;/—j_//f_fj_fffjf/‘ﬁ//z/j_fj_ff delet | I < -
St S S 03600800670 8 fffifﬂ = | UNDISTURBED oZ
d‘?ﬁ%ﬁf jfff;ﬁﬁ%;fﬁf p%e0as, ff;‘{_;j_f—‘;f 11758 " B susBase 8=
e s e ea s oot teassenns s eossscesstor il | PROPOSED 24'x5 W Sy
< R0a0g0Se fpff 2oy rff&pjfﬂ fzjffff] o R DRIVEWAY APRON g S8
esessssees: pasess 4 ;fjfi fﬁjf;ﬁffj—fffﬁ; ol : CONCRETE PAD g Ex
DS A’v .
PROPOSED pegege /‘fj’j_ﬁj_f/f_{fff; 2 TR0 & 2
55'x18" PARKING | /(01 9t P | B ! FOOTING
AREA CONCRETE 380588 | =
X

g
Q +47" 12"

DEPRESSED CURB OPENING AS SHOWN ON PLANS

= 1/2"=3/4" CEMENT MORTAR (1:2)
JOINTS ‘RAKED AND POINTED TO
1/2” NOSE

EX. CURB

TOP _OF WALL 117.67 ! |

4" BANK RUN SAND
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

SUITABLE SUB BASE AT

PROPOSED 4' WIDE
CONC. SIDEWALK

SUITABLE SUB BASE AT

PROPOSED BUILDING ADDITION

5' WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK

AND STONE DRAINAGE TRENCH

411708

SECTION 'B’

2-1/2" o
M)
\(\'/6“ " ﬁ
,. / \
&8 ° ° \ s
v o~
2-1/2" ‘ $? 4
PROJECTION [ [ |1
(AT SPACE) | v *
o ! ! EDGE OF PROPOSED
5k S RO MRS SECTION _Lsrote i Lor
*1/2” - .f/_ﬁfj_fj_ff fff f‘/_j:
7 V4 VAR JG' 7/%.&5 éggojﬂfiﬁffg%gg
1=0" ‘ 2'-0"/1'-6" ‘ 1"=0" ‘ 2'-0"/1"-86" ‘ 1'=0”
‘ . ‘ ‘ ‘ MASONRY /
7'-0 (6’—0" AT 8 WIDE SPACE) NOTE: GARAGE L
CONCRETE TO BE 4,000 PSI 1.0
ELEVATION :
REMOVE ALL GRAVEL .
LoT 67 EE%MP%E\IJ?;E L?; /aENT ANGLE IRON
(T™™) BOUNDARY el I
PRECAST CONCRETE BUMPER BLOCK DETAIL — . |
10T 48 3
N.T.S. /\..3)/ (TM) A A1 N
\‘5'1%
A
AS REQUIRED
COMPUTED LAND COVER BREAKDOWN (TRACK | & Il 25,803 SF)
l SUITABLE CONCRETE FOR HEAVY LOAD CAPACITY
] s P X N T EXIST. GRASS & LANDSCAPING AREA = 3,828 SF
© * . 4x4 W2.9/2.9 REINFORCING MESH | EXIST. LANDSCAPING STONE AREA = 310 SF
NN NN TN PN NN [\ L\ ] 25" CHARS EXIST. WALKWAYS, STAIRS, WALLS, ETC. AREA = 447 SF
b e e e e e e e T T T EXIST. BUILDING AREA = 3,896 SF
SUITABLE SUB—CGRADE EXIST. GRAVEL PARKING LOT (VEHICLE TRAFFIC) = 9,722 SF
EXIST. PAVEMENT PARKING LOT AREA (VEHICLE TRAFFIC) = 7,600 SF
IYPICAL SECTION OF PROPOSED PROP. GRASS & LANDSCAPING AREA 5614 SF
” . = ,
6~ THICK CONCRETE PAD PROP. LANDSCAPING/DRAINAGE STONE AREA = 874 SF
N.T.S. PROP. WALKWAYS, STAIRS, WALLS, ETC. AREA = 871 SF
PROP. BUILDING AREA = 5,716 SF
(AT REFUSE AREA, PARKING PROP. GRAVEL PARKING LOT (VEHICLE TRAFFIC) = 6,598 SF
AREA AND DRIVEWAY APRON) PROP. PAVEMENT/CONCRETE PARKING LOT (VEHICLE TRAFFIC) = 6,130 SF
R N
12” WIDE x 8" DEEP CLEAN DRAINAGE
SITR NONWOVEN FILTER CEOTEXTLE 32 1 SURFACE 115.00
4" PERFORATED HDPE <+ TOP OF TRENCH 114.67
BOTTOM OF STONE BED ) ReDQTTOM, OF

APPROX. LOCATION OF EX. ROOF
DRAIN LINE —TO REMAIN IN PLACE —
(DEPTH TO BE DETERMINED IN FIELD) (2')

UNDISTURBED
SUB BASE

EXISTING BUILDI
EXTERIOR WALL

PROPERTY LINE

SWALED STONE TRENCH AND

PERFORATED DRAIN

SECTION 'A’

N.T.S.

PROPOSED 10 L.F.
CONCRETE CURB
(MATCH EX.)

PROPOSED
+12’x+4’ WIDE
CONC. SIDEWALK

PROP. INV
105.02 (47)

N.TS.
“[33 LF. OF PROPOSED BLOCK
WALL W/24” HIGH DECORATIVE
RAILNG (SEE DETAILS)
TOP OF WALL = 117.67
11>é.92
- PROPOSED 6’ WIDE = LOT 18.01
ooo b | CONC. SIDEWALK E (T™)
b4 ” 9
o/ | 17 [PROP. CAPINV o[ e sl N 63°29°30° E 87.27 WALL
w2 115.30 (4") © © : PAVED -
D | = © UTILITY 72,
LOT 18.04  'p,yep/RivE F POLE
™ I
) © .
0.1°0UT _ 11&9.“3:@ i
e 16.304CF  OTOTe
STOCK. FNC _ 2 1.0% 432 ,%- 5 5
02 116.50, IIG—I/I.IIII 1'||||||||||||| ® W X 409.17
our— 1 #7538 A & 116,60 5.7 c/1s.70 [ [T R )| Toee
CLEANOUT / 38 \he.AP 0% 60 4 o 1127577 A=t !
FND i y
W/BRASSH—"7 [116.46 VO S A\ 16,68 V> 118,811 20% K& 115,70 B \ SEE&?&EBLASKLEU% DEPRESSED
CAP| | 7 ' 11068 b
' : S/ IN 1o 1ens Ml |/LOT 4042 W1467 Tusesy| 108.00
LOT 46 -7 S ﬁ‘i £ 8 ° BC 115.77 N | ~<__|PROPOSED 18x12’ REFUSE
T 84| / . AREA CONCRETE PAD
(:l'[d) - i 7 LOT 44 - ¢ < v 11466 -
_ - = }EI / (TM) PROPOSED 5" WIDE TC 116.10 , 113.25 A@
PROPOSED 5’ WIDE | 1 16 CONC. SIDEWALK BC 11568 o , )
CONC. SIDEWALK ‘ 5 - .
|§ i} A 1C 11467 Ll |PROPOSED 40 LF OF 5" FACE BELGIAN
§ l‘ PROPOSED 3 STORY 4| /BC112.25 H BLOCK CURB & DECORATIVE RIVERSTONE
] 7 X e /
®E zj*y [1,820 S.F. ADDITION / ) . LoT 40.01 .
N b T - P , (TM) L7
o of} ; , = PAVED o
°e = f.' il [sAw cuT EX] |- 2. DRIVE e
Sw “L A, |_PAVEMENT/” -
obd & 1 MATCH EX. o 1| tw 112,03 .
T 11319 X . e
SEC or CURBIE e, 1370 1121 . )
o YK our s 7 - v
nNocxg I “ I— SCONCE - K
i ‘.‘_ FF=115.45 44.2° | _LIGHT - - p
oE wSILi e e il 7 EASEMENT FOR
L I | I ' slock 118 ] AR e
T 24 - P IF S .
2 R | ,‘i' o o . y 8 X 106.22
o &g il ol - TRACT L 0
o ! - 13,190 + S.F. 5 10 e
= % 0.3028 + AC. =N e
x -
% s - e o -
~ 1l HOVE REAR (T 11134 XL | A REMOVE EX. BUMPER BLOCKS AND
ilf ROOF HEIGHT s )| 1171.03 110.67 TW 109.98 109.23 REPLACE WITH NEW AS SHOWN
PROP. INV] Z g [~ SCONCE - s
113.00 (4") n Iy Sl g ) s
S 3 STORY pavep - Tiossifllls o
3 DRIVE =
BN FRAME el e B —
ﬁ DWELLING o & : 3
X 114.28 > . 108.16 3
gor 1\ W/BRICK N I E o /
o ,/ i ? § FACE No.20 &2 g -~ 10762 I
Q - a -
~NR o -7 |
> .2 o e — 107.44]
ss sl:]  [EXISTING BUILDING R | 12 —
=L 5 7 LAl | TW 107.93 Ll.l
S¥| 52 B 30896 SoF 281 188.14%8.6§ P 107.03 104.93 PAVED
Zao| | 2 /(Og] DRIVE T L|.|
E Z I',l i -7 1 R (n'- g
w _ L
3 é ’Q - 106.3 o / |_ IO
0ol x " 467 106.24|4, I m x
(11330 PEAK 13.3'% Zz -7 BW 104.3 105.98 > |
o abllrc 10731 . . "
i ABOVE FRONT A X 06.78 ™ 107.25 o,
o ol : 105.68 ©
= ROOF HEIGHT 1057 v ©
Sy X SAW CUT EX. s 10591 @ (N —
o | |_PAVEMENT| A\ ceall \roea0 \,’\ G =
PROP. INV i 3 - ; . ro) —
» N ROOF HEIGHT  BENGHMARK ~ SCONCE v - O,
110.00 (4")[ ——_| 300\ FFoi05.55 ,L LIGHT R SR [ AL <
TIESH 44.2 e |1\ 103.75 < BANK 2 I
] TC 106.04 b P.0.B.
® O-HLT 1{, TRACT | . I
'-;,_u © 105.59 T : -
.20 105.31 =, = 105.32 ALUM.
(=]
NT ¥ 108.05 = JE— NG L
) —— 155 - - - - . -
TIES =& 105.64 10508 | | s /163./91\ 103.38 w 102.79 $
Fu® —EX. ROOF DRAIN™ 7 ' 4 e . ST, 4 .01’
v o653 OF DRAN ™ 1015 10554 +  CONC. SIDEWALK . 10376 C Vi o, 20201
w@w NW 1%@?/ oo fioees o7 4 10349 =
_ 2 9 SVPA] b(\v}-?% WVE | ,DEP. CURB 103.15 -
EX. DRAIN WATER TC 104.6 H0X~ M.BOX" TC 104.06 TC 103.30 ‘IC 102.98 TC 103.28 Tc 102.56 CONC. CURB
(ADJ. PROP.) VALVE \aTeR BBCOﬁ“ L BC 103.55 BC 10316 BC 10288 BC 102.82 BC 102.05
(TYP.) . N

N
\

PROP. INV

Moo | S /63°29°30™ W  95.27°

HIGHLAND AVENUE ™"
(50’ ROW)

REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT BETWEEN THE
FRONT SIDEWALK AND CURB AND PLANT GRASS

443OOOPSI CC.);\;;R.ETE.'{' < il L\’\) L/J L\/\)
~'~<’.'<."<"'“.,<7 '<'7."<~' e Sor e MAINTAIN FULL B
o 20" DEPTH AT -
DEPRESSED CURB-
BELGIAN BLOCK CURB DETAIL BELGIAN BLOCK DEPRESSED CURB DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE

/2" R-\ 1 1/4” R.
8
LD§ o © 4
P a
A ”
. <
18” <,A 4
< a
N S 4,500 P.S.I. AR
N . 9 ENTRAINED CONCRETE
DR
. <
as " A
9’
” ”
TYPICAL 9 'x18" CURB DETAIL
N.T.S.

(AT HIGHLAND AVENUE ONLY)

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL THE NECESSARY
STATE, COUNTY AND TOWNSHIP PERMITS.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE UTILITIES
COORDINATION COMMITTEE AT 1-800-272-1000
FOR A UTILITY MARK UP IN THE AREA OF THE
CONSTRUCTION AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK.

3. THESE PLANS IN NO WAY SHOW ALL THE EXISTING
UNDERGROUND OR ABOVE GROUND UTILITIES
LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT SITE, HIGHLAND AVE.
R.O.W. AND INN PLACE R.O.W. IT IS THEREFORE THE
CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY
THE EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL
THE EXISTING UTILITIES IN THE AREA OF
CONSTRUCTION PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
ANY WORK.

4. WHERE EXISTING UTILITIES ARE TO BE CROSSED
BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION, TEST PITS
SHALL BE DUG BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY TO ASCERTAIN
EXISTING INVERTS, MATERIALS AND SIZES. THE
TEST PIT INFORMATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO

THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IN

ORDER TO PERMIT ADJUSTMENTS, IF REQUIRED. REV. | DESCRIPTION |_oae | BY

GRADING AND UTILITY PLAN
& DETAILS

5. ALL THE EXISTING CURBS, SIDEWALK AND
DRIVEWAYS DISTURBED DUE TO THE PROPOSED
IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE RESTORED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT TOWNSHIP AND
MIDDLESEX COUNTY'S STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

GRAPHIC SCALE 1" = 20’

01000 R T
6. ALL THE EXISTING POWER POLES WITHIN 10 FEET 000 O T AR
OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS SHALL EITHER
BE RELOCATED OR SUPPORTED PER THE 0 20 40 60

RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE UTILITY COMPANY. COPYRIGHT 2023, MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. -

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF
THIS DRAWING IS ALLOWED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANY
PROCESS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
FROM MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

7. SEWERS CONVEYING SANITARY FLOW, COMBINED
SANITARY AND STORMWATER FLOW, OR INDUSTRIAL
FLOW SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM WATER MAINS BY

A DISTANCE OF AT LEAST 10 FEET HORIZONTALLY. IF
SUCH LATERAL SEPARATION IS NOT POSSIBLE, THE
PIPES SHALL BE IN SEPARATE TRENCHES WITH THE
SEWER AT LEAST 18 INCHES BELOW THE BOTTOM OF
THE WATER MAIN, OR SUCH OTHER SEPARATION AS
APPROVED BY THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

8. WHERE APPROPRIATE SEPARATION FROM WATER MAIN CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 24GA28084700

IS NOT POSSIBLE, THE SEWER SHALL BE ENCASED IN

CIVIL ENGINEERING e LAND SURVEYING
LAND PLANNING e LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
HYDRAULIC & HYDROLOGIC ENGINEERING
ENVIRONMENTAL & EROSION CONTROL ENGINEERING

CONCRETE, OR CONSTRUCTED OF DUCTILE IRON PIPE
USING MECHANICAL OR SLIP—ON JOINTS FOR A
DISTANCE OF AT LEAST 10 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF

THE CROSSING. IN ADDITION, ONE FULL LENGTH OF
SEWER PIPE SHOULD BE LOCATED SO BOTH JOINTS
WILL BE AS FAR FROM THE WATER LINE AS POSSIBLE.
WHERE WATER MAIN CROSSES UNDER A SEWER,

1199 AMBOY AVENUE, SUITE 1D
EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08837
PHONE: (732) 205-8288 e FAX: (732)719-7208
www.meridianegi.com e info@meridianegi.com

ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR THE SEWER
SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE DEPARTMENT MAY REQUIRE
ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL SUPPORT FOR STORM
SEWERS CROSSING OVER SEWER.

SITE PLAN
PREPARED FOR:

MIXED USE
LOTS 15-17, 18.05, 40.02 & 44 IN BLOCK 118

20 HIGHLAND AVENUE

SITUATED IN:
BOROUGH OF METUCHEN
MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

9. THE OUTBOUND SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHIC
INFORMATION AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN HAS
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT.

10. THE SURVEY INFORMATION AS SHOWN ON THESE
PLANS IS SUBJECT TO SUCH FACTS AS AN
ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

CAD: 46—65 DATE: 10/18/23 |SCALE: 1" = 20

11. MAINTAIN EXISTING UTILITY CONNECTIONS WHERE

POSSIBLE. FILE:

046.0065 DRAWN: DSA SHEET 3 OF 6

W 0/18/ 72

LESLIEA WALKER IIl, PE =~ DATE

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
NEW JERSEY LICENSE NUMBER: 24GE04729700




PLANTING NOTES

All landscaping plant material are shown in a semi—mature
size in this plan set. Sizes indicated in Plant List are sizes
at time of installation.

The staking layout of all retaining walls, walkways, patio
and deck surfaces, irrigation lines, and plantings (where
applicable) shall be inspected by the Municipal Engineer (or
similar agent as applicable) prior to installation. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to notify the Municipal Engineer
(or similar agent as applicable) as to when the work shall
begin.

Plant locations shown on this plan are diagrammatic. The
final locations of all plant materials shall be determined
and approved by the Municipal Engineer (or similar agent as
applicable).

The quality and size of plants, spread of roots and size of
root balls shall be in accordance with ANSI Z60.1-1986,
"American Standard for Nursery Stock” as published by the

10.

1.

All landscape areas, either newly created or in existing
areas that require repair shall be provided with a 47 thick
minimum topsoil layer if none less than 4" are present and
shall be temporarily seeding during construction at the
rates and applications as specified in the 'Temporary
Stabilization Specs’ notation of the Soil Erosion and
Sediment Control Details within this plan set. If lawns are
to be provided, seed at the rates and applications as
specified in the 'Permanent Stabilization Specs’ notation of
the soil erosion and sediment control details within this
plan set.

All side slopes and bottoms of intermittent
water—containing structures (such as grassed waterways or
detention basins, if applicable) shall be provided with 6"
thick minimum topsoil layers and shall be seeding at the
rates and applications as specified in the ‘Intermittent
Waterways — Permanent Seeding Specs’ notation of the Soil
Erosion and Sediment Control Details within this plan set.

17.

18.

18.

19.

All water applied to planted or lawn areas shall be free
from impurities harmful to vegetation and applied at a rate
of five gallons of water per square yard of plant pit. all
watering is the responsibility of the applicant.

Backfill material for raised plant beds shall consist of
natural loam topsoil, free from subsoil, and shall be
obtained from an area which has never been stripped.
Topsoil shall have been removed from a depth of no more
than 1 foot, or less if subsoil is encountered. Topsoil shall
be of uniform quality, free from hard clods, stiff clay hard
pan, sods, partially disintegrated stone, lime cement, tar
residues, chips or any other undesirable material.

All proposed trees (as applicable) should be provided with
anchoring and stakes. Anchoring must be cord made of
strong, soft fabric material (NO WIRE). All anchoring and
stakes must be removed after one (1) year.

Areas disturbed by landscape operations shall be graded to
match existing. Topsoil and seed as required.

American Association of Nurserymen. 12. The Contractor shall lime, fertilize and mulch all landscape
ENUE areas at the rate specified by the Soil Erosion and 20. Provide Tree protection fencing as specified in the Sail
(60’ ROW The Contractor shall examine all field conditions for exact Sediment Control Permanent Stabilization notes within this Erosion and Sediment Control Details within this plan set
LOT 14.02 \)§ locations of utilities, Qroinoge systems cmd irrigotion plan set. ’
(T™) | \ systems and shall adjust proposed plantings accordingly. . , o . . . 21. Plant material shown in a mass or touching each other
| . ] o ) 13. It is the Controctor_s resp_on5|blllty to determine soil acidity shall be allowed to grow together to perform as a screen
24 AR ] 6. T!ﬁe. Contractor shall hotlfy the M{J@Clpdl Englnger (or ) levels of the underlying soils of the new lawn areas. A PH or hedge. DO NOT PRUNE OR SHEAR INTO INDIVIDUAL
18' 0.C. 5 1G =51 LOT 14.01 | . S|mllgr' ogent'os applicable) in wrltlng of all Sqll or drainage level of 4 or less will require a new 12" minimum layer of FREE-STANDING PLANTS OR TREES!!!
—_ (TM). | 7 (\9 conditions which the Controctor considers detrimental to soil with a PH of 5 or greater before the topsoil is applied.
8 BG . X/ 2 the growth of the plant material. The acidic underlying soil shall either be ameliorated by 22. FALL HAZARD NOTES: All plant materials that are known
5 1G f/ Q\ scarifying 12”7 of the soil and adding limestone until the or suspected to have a Fall Planting Hazard shall be dug,
- 2 TD S & 7. GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS AND GROWTH : All plo_nts soil is no longer acidic or a new layer will be applied on transplanted and installed during the Spring Planting season
| 2 - /| | Q and trees shall be guaranteed by the Contractor to be in top, which ever is most applicable. only!! The following plant species are known to have a
1.8 - /x;‘ | vigorous growing condition. Provision shall be made for a Fall Planting Hazard:
L AR — - .l s o I Iy e Wy growth guarantee of at least one year for trees, and a 14. No soil shall be placed atop the planting rootball and the
B oL ' s - . ) - g minimum of one growing season for shrubs. Replacements root collar must be exposed. Wire baskets and the top 3 Acer rubrum & vars. Platanus acerifolia
LOT 62 5 > 3 - AL ho ° sll'lollt'be made at the beginning of the first succeeding of jute burlap are to be removed prior to backfilling the Betula varieties Prunus - all stone fruits
(™) ! __f O N pos. TRacT 1 planting season. planting pit. Any material other than jute burlap must be Carpinus varieties Pyrus - all pears
e — || piPE FND | 8 All plant substituti to b fied with the Municipal removed completely. The sub—soil should not be disturbed Cornus varieties Quercus - all oaks
6 BG - 03 | . plant substitutions are to be verified wit € Municipa directly under the root ball platform. Crataegus varieties Salix - weeping varieties
/ / Englqeer (orAS|m|Ic1r agent as applicable) prior to purchase Koelreuteria Styrax japonica
SHE . L TPC and installation. 15. The Contractor shall fertilize all landscaping plant material Liquidambar styraciflua Tilia tomentosa
/ 1 PC A . . . . with 5-10-5 fertilizer, or approved equal, at the rate Liriodendron  tulipifera Zelkova varieties
1AR 6" o 3 9. All trees over six feet in height are to be staked at time specified by the manufacturer. Magnolia varieties
18 0.C. LT s of installation. All street trees (as applicable) shall be
/ - | located minimum of four (4) feet from the sidewalk in the 16. All tree pits, plant beds and ground cover areas shall be 23. This drawing is to be used for Landscaping development
I AT | | front lawn area, and shall be spaced an average of fifty mulched to a 3—inch depth (after settlement) with purposes only.
. J (50) feet apart unless indicated otherwise in this plan set. shredded hardwood mulch. Shredded hardwood mulch with a _ S - .
PIPE FND \ 16 LM maximum of one (1) inch of mulch shall be placed within 24. All landscaping procedures and applications as indicated in

this plan set shall be performed in strict compliance with
the Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in New
Jersey.

41D / £ twelve (12) inches of tree trunks. The mulch should not
LOT 68 Lot come in contact with the trunk or the root collar. The

(™) 2o 7 @ EVSE Eve INN II mulch shall have no leaves, weeds, branches, shavings,

N\ OHW. -

twigs over % diameter, or foreign material such as stones,
> [ MAKE_ \i? VAN / ete.
BEECH READY j s
= \ﬂ ) (25’ ROW)
] UL HOLLY LAC
SHED . 2 AR H

2" OF SHREDDED HARDWOOQD > o
MULCH (MUST NOT TOUCH | / [ > —— ToC
TRUNK OR ROOT COLLAR) % | . : » ,, N I
d |
§ — e ¢ | — PIN STOCR B2 TREE_REPLACEMENT
— vadLE a FND/ | SHED 0" MAPLE / , ,
\ J G ' seeh | phed REWOVAL OF 1 THEE 12" DM T0 < 18" DBt » () NEPLAGEWENTS = 4 TREES
2” HIGH SOIL SAUCER (DO NOT "‘ EQUAL TO —_ T e ) ) =
USE ON LEVEL GRADE) RO(\?WTD%'ALL — 150 o @ + of FND II e J WALL REMOVAL OF 2 TREES 6" DBH TO < 12" DBH x (6) REPLACEMENTS = 6 TREES
8" [
_ - e VASONRY F ' — /3 . 0T 18.04  ouv/p orive POLE PRIvE TOTAL REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED: (7+5+6) = 18 TREES
EEI?ATTI?//&IW_( ?(_)'GLAIT_ E% F}LH/?-:NB-IZE%TQT PAR OD\;:I[F))I;S ] RSN :m“ ’w ey GARAGE I I T — AT (™) g 4 ’ — TOTAL REPLACEMENT TREES PROVIDED: = 14 TREES (W)
TR ""' e NE 5 — MAPLES cLF WALL N 2N e =
= N AN\ —— Lo = ——
AT THE NURSERY, WHERE THE ROOT COLLAR \///\\4\ i EQELT N o Y STOCK, PG Trock] e 5 (W) WAIVER REQUESTED
EXPOSURE AT THE FINISHED GRADE IS \ \// =Nz «\4-@ /\ xp o oL~ 5
EQUIVALENT TO THE NURSERY LEVEL D Dt —REMOVE WIRE BASKET AND LOT 67 e eLs on sweo | R [
BACKFILL WITH NATIVE SOIL, UN\D|S}URBE5\\ REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF JUTE (™) ost LI g Lot 4002 N QPQ
RETAIN NATIVE TOPSOIL (DO NATIVE SOIL BURLAP (NON—JUTE BURLAP LOT 48 | LOT 46 (™)
NOT OVERFILL OR COVER MUST BE REMOVED COMPLETELY) (T™) (T™) LOT 44
TOP OF ROOT BALL) (T™)
] ;
SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL e t| [ProPosED 3 sTORY] | | 4
NTS TREES TO BE REMOVED z 1,820 S.F. ADDITION £ I LO’I&T:‘()).N
i | g5 |
| i
W‘ g ! b=
THREE EQUALLY SPACED STRONG, ‘ N - SCONCE §§ I
SOFT FABRIC ANCHORING CORD ) l Jrries s |
l(\]AC\)RrB?JE-I-ElEVQ\;?RCI-%Ii EQUAL — DO “2!7 “\\“ ROOF HEIGHT 20.1°+ ’ BLOCK 118 (™) I
. | 5 TRACT | I
A 13,190 * S.F.
: REV. | DESCRIPTION DATE | BY
2” OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD 0.3028 + AC. | | |
LIGHT
MULCH (MUST NOT TOUCH e e I —'l @/POLE LANDSCAPING PLAN
TRUNK OR ROOT COLLAR) MIN. 3/4 DIA ABOVE REAR ]
OF éoo/T BALL Z e [ Seonee — 1 & DETAILS
L LIGHT
2" HIGH SOIL SAUCER STEEL GROUND . 3 STORY H DRIE @ I : GRAPHIC SCALE 17 20’
(DO NOT USE ON ANCHOR STAKES 5 FRAME —l =
LEVEL GRADE) (OR APPROVED DWELLING ll : l : (I (I (T,
EQUAL) W/BRICK o FoUR ¥
ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLANTED AT A DEPTH : FAC{: RICK i i | T[T [T T
RELATIVELY EQUAL TO THE DEPTH PROVIDED 3 = | 0 20 20 60
AT THE NURSERY, WHERE THE ROOT COLLAR EXISTING BUILDING " sconce —
EXPOSURE AT THE FINISHED GRADE IS ‘ \H 3896 S.F %/ LIGHT . Ll COPYRIGHT 2023, MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC. -
EQUIVALENT TO THE NURSERY LEVEL ’ . ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO REPRODUCTION OR USE OF
AT \\\/\\\/‘4\\\/\/\\;«\ Egmgﬁ %F;E 1E;§SEETJS$E z I| PR Lol THIS DRAWING IS ALLOWED IN PART OR IN WHOLE BY ANY
UNDISTURBED : _stock. || o o PROCESS WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION
NATIVE SOIL ( — |5 FROM MERIDIAN ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
RETAIN NATIVE TOPSOIL (DO MUST BE REMOVED COMPLETELY) £ &
NOT OVERFILL OR COVER EX.SHRUB TO BE AE%Q/}TE 1l-'3R(§Ill'il' é m I"
TOP OF ROOT BALL) "~ REMOVED T ROOF HEIGHT v g
: ‘ 1% z©©
ROOF HEIGHT (~ SCONCE IR -
EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL T Al o 5T A <
NTS PILLAR OHF T = e % TRaGT 1 2 |
’:I:S \ SHRUBS Ié { O BN ALUM.
Y <] ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.
THREE EQUALLY SPACED STRONG, . ——TE T T ey == - - J\ - CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 24GA28084700
SOFT FABRIC ANCHORING CORD L{ :vx ?/EX ROOF DRAIN 7 - . i CONG? SIDEWALK g R —— . ., 20200 CIVIL ENGINEERING e LAND SURVEYING
(ARBORTIE® OR EQUAL — DO / /ﬁ AT \ ’ LAND PLANNING o LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
><k SVM va L DEP. CURB \

HYDRAULIC & HYDROLOGIC ENGINEERING

NOT USE WIRE) .

(ADL. PROP) VALVE water gox cone. R ENVIRONMENTAL & EROSION CONTROL ENGINEERING
(TYe.) 1199 AMBOY AVENUE, SUITE 1D
2” OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD { ye —— EDISON, NEW JERSEY 08837
hTAF% ﬁ:l é“é“EEONTOZOEXE? h MIN. 3/4 DIA. TO BE REMOVED HIGHLAND AVENUE e mosde s s oG anog oo
OF ROOT BALL
SITE PLAN
50" ROW .
2" HIGH SOIL SAUCER STEEL GROUND ( ) PLANT LIST PREPARED FOR:
(DO NOT USE ON ANCHOR STAKES sM. | Quan. BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME PLANTING SIZE | REMARKS MIXED USE
LEVEL GRADE) (OR APPROVED
ot ot Sl B LD AT A oeen \L EQUAL) Sa0E TRees LOTS 1517, 18.05, 40.02 & 44 IN BLOCK 118
= = AN AR 8 Acer rubrum 'JFS—KW78’ Armstrong Gold Maple Tree 2.5" Cal. B&B
RELATIVELY EQUAL TO THE DEPTH PROVIDED | f/\ . ( ) JEAAST T T ————— pS— Py o 20 HIGHLAND AVENUE
AT THE NURSERY, WHERE THE ROOT COLLAR WA e NE e S e — — SITUATED IN
AT ’ é .
EXPOSURE AT THE FINISHED GRADE IS S ESEoR A \\ SHRUBS coroqUATEDIN:
EQUIVALENT TO THE NURSERY LEVEL /\/4\4\ \\ \/ 2\ \\/\\ N REMOVE WIRE BASKET AND BG 17 Buxus x ‘Green Gem’ Green Gem Boxwood 24" High B&B
TGRS MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
BACKFILL WITH NATIVE SOIL UNDISTURBED REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF JUTE 1G 18 llex glabra 'Compacta’ Compact Inkberry 36" High B&B
RETAIN NATIVE TOPSOIL (DO NATIVE SOIL BURLAP (NON—JUTE BURLAP L | e0 Liiope musoor Big Blue Liyturf 12" High # Cont. CAD:  46-65  |DATE: 10/18/23 |SCALE: 1" = 20’
NOT OVERFILL OR COVER MUST BE REMOVED COMPLETELY) TD 18 Taxus cuspidata 'Densiformis’ Dense Japanese Yew 36" High B&B FILE:  046.0065 DRAWN: DSA SHEET 4 OF 6
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AV POLES & LIGHTING
oge - ob Name: lient Name: ivision St.
Streetworks UTLD Traditionaire ATR- - — e T Lancanen CAvaS3S
. Job Location: Quote: Toll Free: (844) 770-AVPL
Project 20 Highland Catalog # A Ordering Information B o L — Fax: [661) 945-2764
Type: Quote Date: sales@avpltg.com
SAMPLE NUMBER: UTLD-PA1-100-740-U-T2U-CL-BK POLES & LIGHTING www.avpltg.com
- == T ATRIA BOLLARD
UTLD=Traditionaire™ PA1=Direct Mount - 740=70CRI, 4000K T2U=Type Il Urban | [Blankl=0pen (No Lens) | [ BK=Black | DESCRIPTION
LED Downlight Rectangle (24 LED) 0=30W 727=70CRI, 2700K*® = A=Refractive Lens Panels AP=Grey . . . .
= 6 g gg%:s TaW=Type IV Wide de CL=Clear Lens Panel® BZ=Bronze DIMENSIONS ANCHORAGE An ou'standl}:wg Irudnlog]a\fdeslgn and cl.?:)s;hc
0=50 730=70CRI, 3000K ¢ FP=Frosted Lens Panel® WH=White appearance that is suitable for a variety of lighting
60-60W 750-70CR, 5000K SL3=Type i w/Spill Control | 11 peeile i Fens panet . !
70-70W AMB=Amber 590nm applications. The ATR-BOL series by AV Poles and
+ + + + + + 80=80W " Lighting is ideal for courtyards, pathways, and all low
oo o 0% o oo o Streetworks 1o - ahing s del o coutyrds ot
100-100W |—| evel lighting applications.
+ + + + + + e . . . — —
oo o oo oo oo o HJL UTLD Traditionaire e S S e B | FEATURES
+ + + + + D ies ‘IUkV UL1449 Surge Protectlve Devlce 5LTD=DALI® TA1BK=Decorative Ladder Rest for Field Installation (Black) 8" 2 I: ¢ Round ex?(uded, spun, and cast aluminum construction
00 00 00 00 00 00 A V O o L B S R rsette | SARAIOTS-ABSA ool )) + Sainess st hrdwaro
+ + * + + + * U Decorative Post Top Luminaire ONRAIOR7-NEMA Photocontel 450V — — B
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ( 60’ R ow p :&'f;;’.};ﬂ‘f;’h“ﬁ?“vhise‘:"f’f;":'eﬁfr’;PE"'CE OM/RATZOT-NENA mﬁ@i?ﬂ{k{ﬁsl 347V R . égg/"clr:gfdlon molded lenses with smooth clear or
=20 nput Leads urge Module Replacement . )
. LOT 1 . N . N N \) oo ess Light Replacement HS-UTLD-24=Field Installed UTLD House Side Shield for PAT = A= . 010V dimmable driver
0’0 4002 00 00 00 00 00 - S-achy stated Lagoe et VG8-ARCH-Shon Veroal Oop Sl
+ + (TM) / + + + + + + \ Typical Applications WM on Mﬁ?;tﬁrP?:Lt:ﬁon * 10-20KV surge protection
00 00 I 00 00 o0 0-0 00 -0 i Outdoor - Parking Lots - Walkways * Roadways * Building Areas Pszj’hc\‘::pcoora\twlshmting Cap ﬁdVise it ?ny Con.troés or I * IP67 rated modules - 5 year warranty
O+O O+O O+O O+O 0+O O+O O+O O+O J / I’.‘I‘.’I::l)-::.?le‘;\lieh g‘f:’;‘;’«‘:gmr-ovmtllﬁepd ceessories require 42 /// T ¢ Up to 180 Lumens Per Watt output
- M M N M N M N CC=Coastal construction finish ' y __ . o
. . . LOT 1 1 . N I N FADC=Field Adjustable Dimming Controller 34" ; / e o ‘/ * Low maintenance cost with lifetime >54,000 hrs
X K
—~t—_ 0[o 0.0 0.0 (TM -0 0.0 0.0 | F‘O -y ) M Product Certifications ?,ogt\;sfég\er;:resploll;ls|t!|e1fgasngmeennganalyslsloconﬁrm pole and fxt forall Refer to our white paper for additional support information. [ ¢ ) b N 'x\é’rl]“s?nlﬁtggbgnfpéfabu"f’" options with optical lens
+ + + + + + + + P + nteractive Menu _ . iy avalble i urversa voltage. Gonsutyourlighting representativ at Goaper Lighing Solutions i custom programming isrequied. Not avalabe with PAT-90, PA1-100. Gonsult your lighting representaiv at Gooper Lighting Soluion i grater than PAT-80 (83 | .-
X - X . X 3 0.0 o x 0.0 1 Isnveee 9 your lighting repr per Lighting prog g is req your lighting repr per Lighting g (83w) \ < L // .
0.0 0.0 0.0 S 71024 ’30 ”» 0.0 00 oo / . Ordering Information page 2 @ ( 4 Only‘l:r :sewllh 480V Wye systems. Per NEC, not for use with ungrounded systems, impedance grounded systems or corner grounded systems (commonly known as Three Phase Three Wire Delta, Three Phase High Leg Delta and Three Phase Comer Grounded Delta \\ S J:J’ / Tei’grg‘;gp:;ﬁ; ‘;O‘gﬁ;?;?gvédgrnfﬁﬁgmﬁg':hlckness
oo o' X -— o' 1 27 7 6 %o o ! . . CERTIFIED 5. Not available with SLTD drivr. S five stage WSTGFPFS treatment process and sealer
‘ ol e - 76 ~ o » Product Specffications ez e e T ochor ot Egzz'ézg’f:g“::r;;‘;;;";'f;ggﬁ;gﬁ;:ﬁb:5‘;;@:; o
ok oo " o) V E4§ '-.i/ \ QM'APLE mﬁ@?ﬂ\ + o' / ! oo ¢ Energy and Performance Data pages Product Features gnﬁﬂ;sp“f'?g‘"ywsis;j:fh‘dd‘gm &' Diameler endurance.
. . £ ( i —— — %ﬂ':- oy A e S eyl 4 | o 2] e it L | 225" Condui Opering & @
A . B IMAPLE -— . - \ ws7 <
] § JEAI» - Light ARchitect™ LUCATIUNS "“"f
O \ =
. e . .
q0T 62 B / 18 . . qQ =L, 0l & plo Product Specifications ORDERING INFORMATION
+ ™) + é+ . OA ) + H Construction Electrical Shipping Data
0.0 ( ) 0.1 \ .7 . O N P.0.B. TRAQT Il QUICk Facts ¢ Hinged (stainless steel hinge pins) die-cast ¢ LED drivers mount to die-cast aluminum back * Approximate Net Weight: 37 Ibs. (17 kgs.) AVPL - - - - - - - -
+ —_—— 4 — ‘ z";s FND + ° Replaces up to 250W equivalent HID aluminum housing and cover with cupola. hogsingI for ogtli_TaI heat sinking, operation efficacy, « Effective Projected Area: 2.3 (Sq. Ft.)
) : : 0. 03 0.0 ; U « 3G vibration tested t trength of and prolonged life.
0.0 o / 5 ) . o Asymmetric & Symmetric distributions construction and longevity in apphiation. . Stindar%%v;% fveéhu/foﬂe?&i”%\i sl Warranty oo, BOLLARD HEIGHT WATTAGE COLOR TEMP VOLTAGE oPTICS FINISH OPTIONS
+ + + | - i i i . voltage - ), z or * ) - .
0.0 0.0 SHED 0.4 | 0.1 0.0 * 0-10V dimming driver standgrd X Optics . : 60Hzgoperation, greater than 0.9 power factor, less « Optional ten-year warranty, please see your Cooper ATR-BOL 42 18W 3000K 120-277V TYPEII DARK BRONZE STANCHION
« / b ' I e UL 1449/MOV surge protection available * Choice of five patented, high-efficiency AccuLED than 20% harmonic distortion, and is suitable for Lighting Solutions Streetworks sales representative 350mA WARM WHITE VOLTAGE SENSING MOUNT
[s0] ° i i ptic™ technology manutactured frrom operation in -40°C to 40°C ambient environments. for more information.
0'0 01 X 3 S5 : X 0'0 00 3G vibration rated Optic™ technology manufactured fi
. " : o / > ¢ poieliiicin alcrghcv d to sh: he light e B rotortior. O 730%\,‘//& NEL?(?A?L(\)A‘/(H\TE voii;gg\?s\\lwe HOLsJ:‘\EL'leE
. * Optics are precisely designed to shape the light diffe ial - mod ion. Optional 20kV "
OTO /e ] LO[%:UZS 0 0..*2 OTO OTO 0‘.'.0 . . . oﬁtput, r:masimizingyefﬁcligzcy and ap%licatiog (ﬁJ{?QE@mLT:%p?izﬁf ?(r]?\??wtlgl\q/, aﬁélggiv MoV
. . | - . . N Dimensional Details ZpECiCéJbO R ) surge protection devices. 55w 5000K TYPE I WHITE PHOTOCELL
0 01 ' . . " g 7 01 0.0 0.0 0.0l ) ) . * AccuLED Optic technology creates consistent Mounting 1050mA COOLWHITE BUTTON
0. / A I . . UTLD UTLD - Tall Cupola - ‘ Optional Bird Cone ::)S,:ﬂ:;fig:fe‘ggﬁetgeeifglab'my to meet customized « Self-aligning pole-top fitter for 3" 0.D. pole tops o @
+ | —_— X y vertical tenons. GREY
%ISE ND W . 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 4-5/8" [119mm] 6-7/32" [157mm] 3" [76mm] ° gg}ll_ogi tzf?e[ng}:{rf]g?e[J:zviloggI:[;H(Iji:f[l)togfmrol an ¢ Square headed 1-1/4" polymer coated mounting
+ + + - - r ! g bolts with a lock nut.
o 5 b e o & o N v | o
+ “N) e + + + / )\ « Optics are IP66 enclosure rated. ¢ Cast components ﬂnishe_d in a super TGIC polyester 2
Olf)or 68 © 0 / . . - g 3 % 0.0 0.0 0.0 27172 * Offered open sided as a standard with four lens gﬁgvgieorrcsrzttep:tlin;ﬁégarrr:ls{l?alzllen::]hhﬁle(g:ss for @J
TM 0+0 N 12”0 Y, 4 EVSE EVSE O+0 0.0 O+O 1699mm| ?325133/1,721 options. ¢ Optional colors include bronze, grey and white.
( ) . ?n ' MAGNOLIS: : g I N N : : : z?“em] RAL and custom color matches available.
+ + + + + W
- 0.9 MAKE~ 2. j I\ VAN 0.0 0.0 0.0 16" [405mm] 19-3/4" [501mm]
+ s‘ + +
1% \ j ' s 251 ROW) ol o' \__/
K R 4 + + 1| 3-3/4" (95mm] |
1 N 241’3 A = LAC 0.0 0.0 0.0 ) —
L .
3 \ + + 17" [432mm]
1.9 / - . O [ 0. 0.0 0.0 16-1/4" [414mm] CONTACT FACTORY ALLRAL COLORS
— [ja Optional Decorative—
) MHH: 10" : 3 \ N . . . onal Decora FOR FULL LUMEN CHART AVAILABLE
2 272 B e o't l o'o 0% oo LUMEN OUTPUT CHART
- Y
— " é STOCK 13, : / ok ok ol o'l v 18W 35w 55W v 18W 35w 55W v 18W 35w 55W
IN . FN C " . - . N 350mA 700mA 1050mA 350mA 700mA 1050mA 350mA 700mA 1050mA
e APLE f ™ . ) ) : ~ . , ! y Ue} . , ' ,
7‘ ‘L1 2 P HED 2 _ = £+2 o Qb'[ 18.01 o @ COOPER esset e g @ COOPER st page o 2,147 4177 5,680 DYre 2,279 4,432 6,028 Typev | 2,315 4,504 6125
? h FND ; 2 (TM)’ Lighting Solutions June 28,2021 8:24 AM Lighting Solutions June 28,2021 8:24 AM
+ + #0010 + + + +
—6-1 }) Q.1 0.0 9 "PJ s 2 0.1 s 0.0 0.0
=+ . ‘ FND 163°29°30" E 87.27
+ M oo ©f2 \ S— | f K ' =5 WALL
.0 MAPLED 0.3 "= ‘ PAVET 0.1 0.0 Job Name: Client Name: AV POLES & LIGHTING -
. . / @ / & N LOT 18.04 PAVED[ v T - Q . RSS ' 43827 Division . ANCHOR PLATE
8" o =+ ) Lancaster, CA 93535
MGAASI%J/PGE ‘56 — — _IMTJL I mLE (TM)-© d 10 / 0.9 £ 0.0 Job Locaion: — Quote: — Toll Free: (844) 770-AVPL Fabricated from hotrolled carb . formi STL-1 Template BASE PLATE HOHT POLE
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RMANENT VEGETATIVE COVER FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

(reference: Section 4-1, The Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in NJ, 7th Edition, January 2014)

1.

3.

Site Preparation
A.  Grade as needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional equipment for seedbed preparation, seeding, mulch application, and mulch
anchoring. All grading should be done in accordance with Standard for Land Grading.

B. Immediately prior to seeding and topsoil application, the subsoil shall be evaluated for compaction in accordance with the Standard for Land
Grading.

C.  Topsoil should be handled only when it is dry enough to work without damaging the soil structure. A uniform application to a depth of 5
inches (unsettled) is required on all sites. Topsoil shall be amended with organic matter, as needed, in accordance with the Standard for
Topsoiling.

D. Install needed erosion control practices or facilities such as diversions, grade-stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures,
sediment basins, and waterways.

Seedbed Preparation

A.  Uniformly apply ground limestone and fertilizer to topsoil which has been spread and firmed, according to soil test recommendations such
as offered by Rutgers Co-operative Extension Soil sample mailers are available from the local Rutgers Cooperative Extension offices
(http://njaes.rutgers.edu/county/). Fertilizer shall be applied at a rate of 500 pounds per acre or 11 pounds per 1,000 square feet of
10-10-10 or equivalent with 50% water insoluble nitrogen unless a soil test indicates otherwise and incorporated into the surface 4 inches.
If fertilizer is not incorporated, apply one-half the rate described above during seedbed preparation and repeat another one-half rate
application of the same fertilizer within 3 to 5 weeks after seeding.

B.  Work lime and fertilizer into the topsoil as nearly as practical to a depth of 4 inches with a disc, spring-tooth harrow, or other suitable
equipment. The final harrowing or disking operation should be on the general contour. Continue tillage until a reasonable uniform seedbed
is prepared.

C.  High acid producing soil. Soils having a pH of 4 or less or containing iron sulfide shall be covered with a minimum of 12 inches of soil having
a pH of 5 or more before initiating seedbed reparation. See Standard for Management of High Acid-Producing Soils for specific
requirements.

Seeding

A.  Select a mixture from Table 4-3 or use a mixture recommended by Rutgers Cooperative Extension or Natural Resources Conservation
Service which is approved by the Soil Conservation District. Seed germination shall have been tested within 12 months of the planting date.
No seed shall be accepted with a germination test date more than 12 months old unless retested.

1. Seeding rates specified are required when a report of compliance is requested prior to actual establishment of permanent vegetation. Up
to 50% reduction in rates may be used when permanent vegetation is established prior to a report of compliance inspection. These rates
apply to all methods of seeding. Establishing permanent vegetation means 80% vegetative coverage with the specified seed mixture for the
seeded area and mowed once.

2. Warm-season mixtures are grasses and legumes which maximize growth at high temperatures, generally 85° F and above. See

Table 4-3 mixtures 1 to 7. Planting rates for warm-season grasses shall be the amount of Pure Live Seed (PLS) as determined by
germination testing results.

3. Cool-season mixtures are grasses and legumes which maximize growth at temperatures below 85°F. Many grasses become active
at 65° F. See Table 4-3, mixtures 8-20. Adjustment of planting rates to compensate for the amount of PLS is not required for cool
season grasses.

B.  Conventional Seeding is performed by applying seed uniformly by hand, cyclone (centrifugal) seeder, drop seeder, drill or cultipacker
seeder. Except for drilled, hydroseeded or cultipacked seedings, seed shall be incorporated into the soil within 24 hours of seedbed
preparation to a depth of 1/4 to 1/2 inch, by raking or dragging. Depth of seed placement may be 1/4 inch deeper on coarse-textured soil.

C.  After seeding, firming the soil with a corrugated roller will assure good seed-to-soil contact, restore capillarity, and improve seedling
emergence. This is the preferred method. When performed on the contour, sheet erosion will be minimized and water conservation on site
will be maximized.

D. Hydroseeding is a broadcast seeding method usually involving a truck, or trailer-mounted tank, with an agitation system and hydraulic pump
for mixing seed, water and fertilizer and spraying the mix onto the prepared seedbed. Mulch shall not be included in the tank with seed.
Shortfibered mulch may be applied with a hydroseeder following seeding (also see Section 4-Mulching below). Hydroseeding is not a
preferred seeding method because seed and fertilizer are applied to the surface and not incorporated into the soil. When poor seed to soil
contact occurs, there is a reduced seed germination and growth.

Mulching

Mulching is required on all seeding. Mulch will protect against erosion before grass is established and will promote faster and earlier
establishment. The existence of vegetation sufficient to control soil erosion shall be deemed compliance with this mulching requirement. Refer
to the detail "EXPOSED SOILS STABILIZED WITH MULCH ONLY DURING NON-GROWING SEASON & FOR FASTER ESTABLISHMENT" for application
specifications.

Irrigation (where feasible)

If soil moisture is deficient supply new seeding with adequate water (a minimum of 1/4 inch applied up to twice a day until vegetation is well
established). This is especially true when seedings are made in abnormally dry or hot weather or on droughty sites.

Topdressing

Since soil organic matter content and slow release nitrogen fertilizer (water insoluble) are prescribed in Section 2A - Seedbed Preparation in this
Standard, no follow-up of topdressing is mandatory. An exception may be made where gross nitrogen deficiency exists in the soil to the extent
that turf failure may develop. In that instance, topdress with 10-10-10 or equivalent at 300 pounds per acre or 7 pounds per 1,000 square feet
every 3 to 5 weeks until the gross nitrogen deficiency in the turf is ameliorated.

Establishing Permanent Vegetative Stabilization

The quality of permanent vegetation rests with the contractor. The timing of seeding, preparing the seedbed, applying nutrients, mulch and other
management are essential. The seed application rates in Table 4-3 are required when a Report of Compliance is requested prior to actual
establishment of permanent vegetation. Up to 50% reduction in application rates may be used when permanent vegetation is established prior
to requesting a Report of Compliance from the district. These rates apply to all methods of seeding. Establishing permanent vegetation means
80% vegetative cover (of the seeded species) and mowed once. Note this designation of mowed once does not guarantee the permanency of the
turf should other maintenance factors be neglected or otherwise mismanaged.

TEMPORARY VEGETATIVE COVER FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

(reference: Section 7-1, The Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in NJ, 7th Edition, January 2014)

Site Preparation

A. Grade as needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional equipment for seedbed preparation, seeding, mulch application, and mulch
anchoring. All grading should be done in accordance with Standards for Land Grading, pg. 19-1.

B. Install needed erosion control practices or facilities such as diversions, grade stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures, sediment
basins, and waterways. See Standards 11 through 42.

C. Immediately prior to seeding, the surface should be scarified 6" to 12" where there has been soil compaction. This practice is permissible only
where there is no danger to underground utilities (cables, irrigation systems, etc.).

2. Seedbed Preparation

A. Apply ground limestone and fertilizer according to soil test recommendations such as offered by Rutgers Co-operative Extension. Soil sample
mailers are available from the local Rutgers Cooperative Extension offices. Fertilizer shall be applied at the rate of 500 pounds per acre or 11
pounds per 1,000 square feet of 10-20-10 or equivalent with 50% water insoluble nitrogen unless a soil test indicates otherwise. Limestone rates
shall be established by soil testing only. Calcium carbonate is the equivalent and standard for measuring the ability of liming materials to neutralize
soil acidity and supply calcium and magnesium to grasses and legumes.

B. Work lime and fertilizer into the soil as nearly as practical to a depth of 4 inches with a disc, springtooth harrow, or other suitable equipment.
The final harrowing or disking operation should be on the general contour. Continue tillage until a reasonable uniform seedbed is prepared.

C. Inspect seedbed just before seeding. If traffic has left the soil compacted, the area must be retilled in accordance with the above.
D. Soils high in sulfides or having a pH of 4 or less refer to Standard for Management of High Acid Producing Soils, pg. 1-1.

3. Seeding

Select seed from recommendations in table below.
TEMPORARY SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS (PLANT HARDINESS ZONE 6B):
COOL SEASON GRASSES

SEED SELECTIONS SEEDING RATES

100 LBS./AC (1.0 LBS./1,000 S.F.)

SEEDING DEPTH
0.5" (1" IN SANDY SOILS)

OPTIMAL PLANTING PERIODS;

MARCH 1 TO MAY 15 &
AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 1

1. PERENNIAL RYEGRASS

2. SPRING OATS 86 LBS./AC (2.0 LBS./1,000 S.F.) 1.0" (2" IN SANDY SOILS) MARCH 1 TO MAY 15 &

AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 1
3. WINTER BARLEY 96 LBS./AC (2.2 LBS./1,000 S.F.)

100 LBS./AC (1.0 LBS./1,000 S.F.)

1.0" (2"
0.5" (1"

IN SANDY SOILS) AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 1

4. ANNUAL RYEGRASS IN SANDY SOILS) MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1 &

AUGUST 1 TO SEPTEMBER 15

5. WINTER CEREAL RYE 112 LBS./AC (2.8 LBS./1,000 S.F.) 1.0" (2" IN SANDY SOILS) AUGUST 1 TO NOVEMBER 15

WARM SEASON GRASSES
SEED SELECTIONS
6. PEARL MILLET

SEEDING RATES
20 LBS./AC (0.5 LBS./1,000 SF.)
7. MILLET (GERMAN OR HUNGARIAN) 30 LBS./AC (07 LBS./1,000 S.F.)

SEEDING DEPTH
1.0" (2" IN SANDY SOILS)
1.0" (2" IN SANDY SOILS)

OPTIMAL PLANTING PERIODS:
MAY 15 TO AUGUST 15
MAY 15 TO AUGUST 15

1. Seeding rate for warm season grass, selections 5 - 7 shall be adjusted to reflect the amount of Pure Line Seed (PLS) as determined by a

germination test result. No adjustment is required for cool season grasses.

2. May be planted throughout summer if soil moisture is adequate or seeded area can be irrigated.

3. Plant Hardiness Zone. (see figure 7-1, pg. 7-4)

E. Conventional Seeding. Apply seed uniformly by hand, cyclone (centrifugal) seeder, drop seeder, drill or cultipacker seeder. Except for drilled,
hydroseeded or cultipacked seedings, seed shall be incorporated into the soil, to a depth of 1/4 to 1/2 inch, by raking or dragging. Depth of seed
placement may be 1/4 inch deeper on coarse textured soil.

F. Hydroseeding is a broadcast seeding method usually involving a truck or trailer mounted tank, with an agitation system and hydraulic pump
for mixing seed, water and fertilizer and spraying the mix onto the prepared seedbed. Mulch shall not be included in the tank with seed. Short
fibered mulch may be applied with a hydroseeder following seeding. (also see Section IV Mulching) Hydroseeding is not a preferred seeding
method because seed and fertilizer are applied to the surface and not incorporated into the soil. Poor seed to soil contact occurs reducing seed
germination and growth. Hydroseeding may be used for areas too steep for conventional equipment to traverse or too obstructed with rocks,
stumps, etc.

D. After seeding, firming the soil with a corrugated roller will assure good seed-to-soil contact, restore capillarity, and improve seedling
emergence. This is the preferred method. When performed on the contour, sheet erosion will be minimized and water conservation on site will be
maximized.

4. Mulching

NOTES: N

2)
3)

4)

5)

JREE PROTECTION FENCING DETAIL

Mulching is required on all seeding. Mulch will protect against erosion before grass is established and will promote faster and earlier
establishment. The existence of vegetation sufficient to control soil erosion shall be deemed compliance with this mulching requirement. Refer to
the detail "EXPOSED SOILS STABILIZED WITH MULCH ONLY DURING NON-GROWING SEASON & FOR FASTER ESTABLISHMENT" for application
specifications.

Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in New Jersey

DURING NON—GROWING SEASON & FOR FASTER ESTABLISHMENT

STANDARD FOR TOPSOILING

(reference: Section 8-1, The Standards for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in NJ, 7th Edition, January 2017)

PERMANENT STABILIZATION SEED MIXTURES (FROM TABLE 4-3, SSESCNJ)

SITE CONDITIONS: - ’ ) - - ) - ) - ) - .
If topsoil is required on site, where conditions such as the existing topsoil quality is poor or an insufficient quantity of existing topsoil is

generated (in post conditions, enough volume of material to cover 4" minimum in all vegetated areas within the limit of disturbance),

—  COMMERCIAL USE follow the standards below:

—  SITE CONSISTS OF MOSTLY BOONTON URBAN LAND
—  WELL DRAINED SOILS
—  USDA PLANT HARDINESS ZONE 6B 1. Materials

A. Topsoil should be friablel, Ioamyz' free of debris, objectionable weeds and stones, and contain no toxic substance or adverse
chemical or physical condition that may be harmful to plant growth. Soluble salts should not be excessive (conductivity less than
0.5 millimhos per centimeter. More than 0.5 millimhos may desiccate seedlings and adversely impact growth). Imported topsoil
shall have a minimum organic matter content of 2.75 percent. Organic matter content may be raised by additives.

1 Friable means easily crumbles in the fingers, as defined in most soils texts.

2 Loamy means texture groups consisting of coarse loamy sands, sandy loam, fine and very fine sandy loam, loam, silt loam, clay loam, sandy
clay loam and silty clay loam textures and having less than 35% coarse fragments (particles less than 2mm in size ) as defined in the Glossary
of Soil Science Terms, 1996, Soil Science Society of America.

B. Topsoil substitute is a soil material which may have been amended with sand, silt, clay, organic matter, fertilizer or lime and has
the appearance of topsoil. Topsoil substitutes may be utilized on sites with insufficient topsoil for establishing permanent
vegetation. All topsoil substitute materials shall meet the requirements of topsoil noted above. Soil tests shall be performed to
determine the components of sand, silt, clay, organic matter, soluble salts and pH level.

NOTES:

SEEDING RATES SPECIFIED ARE REQUIRED WHEN A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE IS REQUESTED PRIOR
TO ACTUAL ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. UP TO 50% REDUCTION IN RATES MAY
BR USED WHEN PERMANENT VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO A REPORT OF COMPLIANCE
INSPECTION. THESE RATES APPLY TO ALL METHODS OF SEEDING. ESTABLISHING PERMANENT
VEGETATION MEANS 80% VEGETATIVE COVERAGE OF THE SEEDED AREA AND MOWED ONCE. GRASS
SEED MIXTURE CHECKED BY THE STATE SEED ANALYST, NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY, WILL ASSURE THE PURCHASER THAT THE MIXTURE OBTAINED

IS THE MIXTURE ORDERED, PURSUANT TO THE N.J. STATE SEED LAW, NJSA 4:8-17.13 ET. SEQ. SILT ACCUMULATION

MAINTENANCE LEVELS:

2. Stripping and Stockpiling
. Field exploration should be made to determine whether quantity and or quality of surface soil justifies stripping.
. Stripping shall be confined to the immediate construction area.
. Where feasible, lime may be applied before stripping at a rate determined by soil tests to bring the soil pH to approximately 6.5.
A 4-6 inch stripping depth is common, but may vary depending on the particular soil.
Stockpiles of topsoil should be situated so as not to obstruct natural drainage or cause off-site environmental damage.
Stockpiles should be vegetated in accordance with standards previously described herein; see standards for Permanent (pg. 4-1)
or Temporary (pg.7-1) Vegetative Cover for Soil Stabilization. Weeds should not be allowed to grow on stockpiles.

— INTENSIVE MOWING, (2—4 DAYS), FERTILIZATION, LIME, PEST CONTROL AND IRRIGATION

— FREQUENT MOWING, (4—7 DAYS), OCCASIONAL FERTILIZATION, LIME AND WEED CONTROL

— PERIODIC MOWING, (7—14 DAYS), OCCASIONAL FERTILIZATION AND LIME

— INFREQUENT OR NO MOWING, FERTILIZATION AND LIME THE FIRST YEAR OF ESTABLISHMENT

o0 W >
"Moo >

DIG A 6—INCH DEEP
TRENCH, BURY BOTTOM
FLAP, TAMP IN PLACE

PERMANENT SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS: l

Site Preparation

MIXTURE 15 (FOR LAWN AREAS) 3.
A. Grade at the onset of the optimal seeding period so as to minimize the duration and area of exposure of disturbed soil to erosion.

SEED MIXTURE PLANTING RATES Immediately proceed to establish vegetative cover in accordance with the specified seed mixture. Time is of the essence.

B. Grade as needed and feasible to permit the use of conventional equipment for seedbed preparation, seeding, mulch application
HARD FESCUE 120 LBS./AC (2.7 LBS./1,000 S.F.) and anchoring, and maintenance. See the Standard for Land Grading, pg. 19-1.
PERENNIAL RYEGRASS 30 LBS./AC (0.7 LBS./1,000 S.F.) C. As guidance for ideal conditions, subsoil should be tested for lime requirement. Limestone, if needed, should be applied to bring
KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS (BLEND) 40 LBS./AC (0.9 LBS./1,000 S.F.) soil to a pH of approximately 6.5 and incorporated into the soil as nearly as practical to a depth of 4 inches.
OPTIMAL PLANTING PERIODS: A A A - D. Prior to topsoiling, the subsoil shall be in compliance with the Standard for Land Grading, pg. 19-1.

E. Employ needed erosion control practices such as diversions, grade stabilization structures, channel stabilization measures,
MARCH 1 TO APRIL 30 OR sedimentation basins, and waterways. See Standards 11 through 42.

AUGUST 15 TO NOVEMBER 15

MAY 1 TO AUGUST 14

4. Applying Topsoil

A A VEL:  (A-
MAINTENANCE LEVEL:  (A-C) A. Topsoil should be handled only when it is dry enough to work without damaging soil structure; i.e., less than field capacity (see
REMARKS: TYPICALLY A COOL SEASON MIXTURE, INTENDED FOR GENERAL glossary).
LAWN /RECREATION AREAS. B. Auniform application to an average depth of 5.0 inches, minimum of 4 inches, firmed in place is required. Alternative depths may

be considered where special regulatory and/or industry design standards are appropriate such as on golf courses, sports fields,
landfill capping, etc.. Soils with a pH of 4.0 or less or containing iron sulfide shall be covered with a minimum depth of 12 inches of
soil having a pH of 5.0 or more, in accordance with the Standard for Management of High Acid Producing Soil (pg. 1-1).

C. Pursuant to the requirements in Section 7 of the Standard for Permanent Vegetative Stabilization, the contractor is responsible to
ensure that permanent vegetative cover becomes established on at least 80% of the soils to be stabilized with vegetation. Failure
to achieve the minimum coverage may require additional work to be performed by the contractor to include some or all of the
following: supplemental seeding, re-application of lime and fertilizers, and/or the addition of organic matter (i.e. compost) as a
top dressing. Such additional measures shall be based on soil tests such as those offered by Rutgers Cooperative Extension Service
or other approved laboratory facilities qualified to test soil samples for agronomic properties.

EXPOSED SOILS STABILIZED WITH MULCH ONLY

USE UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW OR SALT HAY.

FABRIC SECURED TO POST
WITH METAL FASTENERS AND
REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN
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(FIGURE 25-2)

N.T.S.

PORTION OF EX. GRAVEL TO BE
REMOVE, FINAL GRADE AREA
AND PERMANENTLY STABILIZE
IMMEDIATELY AFTER

ESTIMATED SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS (SEE NOTE BELOW)

DURATION

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION
DISTRICT A MINIMUM 48 HOURS PRIOR TO INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE.

1. THE EXISTING SITE IS FULLY DEVELOPED AND THEREFORE DOES NOT
REQUIRE TRACKING PREVENTION. EXISTING DRIVEWAYS WHERE SHOWN SHALL
BE THE CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE POINTS OF ENTRY. PAVED DRIVEWAY AND
STREETS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY KEPT CLEAN THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE
PROJECT DURATION. ANY SOIL DISTURBANCE (SUCH AS AREAS OF PAVEMENT
REMOVAL) SHALL BE FINAL GRADED AND PERMANENTLY STABILIZED
IMMEDIATELY. PROVIDE SEDIMENT BARRIER AS SHOWN ON PLANS. NOTE THERE

ARE NO INLETS, EXISTING OR PROPOSED, WITHIN OR NEAR LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE.

2. REMOVE DESIGNATED FEATURES FROM SITE. STRIP TOPSOIL FROM THE PROPOSED
MINOR GRADING AREAS. IF WARRANTED, PROVIDE TOPSOIL STOCKPILE (WHERE
APPLICABLE). APPLY TEMPORARY SEEDING TO TOPSOIL STOCKPILE AND PROVIDE
SEDIMENT BARRIER AT TOE OF STOCKPILE (WHERE APPLICABLE, SEE DETAIL).

3. REMOVE PAVEMENT AND EXISTING SITE FEATURES BEHIND EXISTING
BUILDING. CONSTRUCT BUILDING EXPANSION AS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS BY OTHERS.

4. HAND DIG TRENCH ON WEST SIDE OF BUILDING, STOCKPILE EXCEED SOIL. INSTALL
DRAINAGE PIPE AND BACKFILL WITH STONE AS INDICATED.

INSTALL ALL NEW CURB, BLOCK WALL, SIDEWALK, CONCRETE PADS.
CONSTRUCT PROPOSED CONCRETE WALKWAYS AND BASE PADS AS SHOWN.
INSTALL LANDSCAPING AND SITE LIGHTING.

@ N o v

PROVIDE PERMANENT VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION TO REMAINING AREAS
(SUCH AS REMOVED STOCKPILE AREAS) AND REMOVE ALL SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES UPON COMPLETION OF ALL DISTURBANCE.

9. PROVIDE TOP COURSE ON NEW PAVEMENT SURFACE WHERE REQUIRED.
PROVIDE /REPAIR ALL NECESSARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

CONTINUOUS

2 WEEKS

7 MONTHS

2 WEEKS
3 WEEKS

3 WEEKS
4 WEEKS

1 WEEK

1 WEEK

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION TIME:
NOTES:

10 MONTHS AND 3 WEEKS

THIS IS AN APPROXIMATE SCHEDULE OF EVENTS AND SHOULD BE FOLLOWED IN THE SEQUENCE

DEMONSTRATED AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE.

ACTUAL SEQUENCE OF THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE

AFOREMENTIONED ITEMS TO BE DETERMINED BY FIELD CONDITIONS AND AT THE DISCRETION OF THE

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.
* ACTUAL DURATION OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION IS DEPENDENT ON THE MARKET.
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SCALE: 1" = 400’

NOTES:

ADDITIONALLY.

DISTURBANCE. ANY SEDIMENT TRACKED

e THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM SOIL COMPACTION TESTING
DUE TO THE QUALIFICATION OF URBAN REDEVELOPMENT
AREA AS IT IS DESIGNATED AS METROPOLITAN PLANNING

AREA 1 (PA1) ON THE NEW JERSEY STATE PLAN POLICY
MAP AND THE PROJECT SITE IS PREVIOUSLY DEVELOPED.
e CONTAIN ALL DEBRIS AND SEDIMENT WITHIN THE LIMIT OF

OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND

OUT OF THE LIMIT

Figure 9-3: Root Protection During Construction Guide
Estimate a tree’s Protected Root \ » [

Zone (PRZ) by calculating the W\ \
W .
~ \

hdl

Critical Root Radius (crr).
\

1. Measure the dbh (diameter of

tree at breast height, 4.5 feet N
above ground on the uphill side of -~
tree) in inches. St
2. Multiply measured dbh by 1.5
_— or 1.0. Express the result in feet. I
7\

Dbh x 1.5: Critical root radius (
for older, unhealthy, or sensitive
species.

MIN. 4 FT,
HIGH FENCE

Dbh x 1.0: Critical root radius
for younger, healthy or tolerant
species. .

BOX TREES WITHIN 25 FEET OF A BUILDING SITE TO PREVENT MECHANICAL

INJURY. FENCING OR OTHER BARRIER SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT THE DRIP
LINE OF THE TREE BRANCHES.

Protected
BOARDS WILL NOT BE NAILED TO TREES DURING BUILDING OPERATIONS. Root Zone
FEEDER ROOTS SHOULD NOT BE CUT IN AN AREA INSIDE THE DRIP LINE OF (PRZ)

THE TREE BRANCHES.

DAMAGED TRUNKS OR EXPOSED ROOTS WILL BE PAINTED IMMEDIATELY
WITH A GOOD GRADE OF "TREE PAINT”. CARE FOR SERIOUS INJURY SHOULD
BE PRESCRIBED BY A PROFESSIONAL FORESTER OR LICENSED TREE EXPERT.

TREE LIMB REMOVAL, WHERE NECESSARY, WILL BE DONE FLUSH TO TRUNK

OR MAIN BRANCH AND THAT AREA PAINTED WITH A GOOD GRADE OF TREE
PAINT.

N.T.S.

1. Protecting Trees from Construction Damage- A Homeowners Guide, Gary R. Johnson, University Of Minnesota Extension Service, Saint Paul, MN,
1999.

AT A RATE OF: 1}
FOR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION — 2.0 TO 2.5 TONS/ACRE (90 TO 115 LBS/1,000 SF) 60 ROW) EROSIVE CONDITION MUST BE IDENTIFIED AND REMEDIATED.
FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION — 1.5 TO 2.0 TONS/ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1,000 SF) LOT 14.02 ﬂ\%.‘ﬁ’ —
ANCHOR USING THE FOLLOWING METHOD: (TM) | RN \ OCKPILE NOT TO EXCEED 10 VERTICAL FEET
DRIVE 8 TO 10 INCH WOODEN PEGS 2 'I:O 3 INCHES INTO THE SOIL EVERY 4 FEET IN 1 , oo N | HAYBALE SEDIMENT BARRIER (IF ON PAVEMENT, DO NOT STAKE)
ALL DIRECTIONS. THEN, KEEPING THE TWINE TAUNT, WRAP EACH PEG TO THE NEXT AN REMOVE ALL GRAVEL N 6 J / TOE—OF—SLOPE
PEG, CREATING A CRISSCROSS PATTERN. DOUBLE OR TRIPLE WRAP EACH PEG AS TO FROM OUTSIDE OF “LOT 14.01 wang / l S
SECURE THE TWINE. REFER TO DETAIL BELOW. —_— oL+ NEW PARKING LOT \(TM) | ]( /c}\, “- -----------------------.~‘
. BOUNDARY N NEW EDGE OF A > B, . . . . . . . . ] } § .
OTHER SUITABLE MATERIALS AND ANCHORING METHODS MAY BE USED, BUT ONLY AT ST N §§¥E&Lg'i%TGRAVEL | 8 /* K ~ .' / """”""”"”"”"”"”.ﬁ ‘l
THE DIRECTION AND APPROVAL OF THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. 8 oy = /- \ g/ L S (LI LT L L LI LS LS ZLZLZLZL AL
N < < 1 1
11 il & ; '
| Lo e T s9f, 28 | I/ S PROVIDE HAYBALE OR SILT FENCE : TOPSOIL STOCKPILE AREA (OR STORAGE IF '4 :
o A9 il MAPLE — G
12 T SEDIMENT BARRIER ALONG THE }// AERUCHL0) 0 BE ToPORARLY SEEDiD . (/1A
. . = MAPLE b ! ]
5 jsees! e (06) LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE LIME WHERE I [/, SURROUND W/SLLTATION BARRIER — LOCATION /)
LOT 62 & Ioese¢ f??f a Iy f 1
oo [ g i -~ o SHOWN, CONTINUOUSLY MAINTAIN ; i
o e e e | ALY
S it AND REPAIR AS NECESSARY NI T R 107 R 107578
isietssisttansteistatteiatsstin SIS 1 I I 1 1 T T I 7 1 7Y 7
202099, 420t S S AN PROPOSED 24’x5'
?ﬁﬁg A R USE EXISTING GRAVEL SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES TOPSOIL /STORAGE
60 | S e A S R TR 39 CONCRETE PAD ( )
oLt LOCUST .Bfffffg‘;j{;j pe pgﬁ%fé PROPOgEfD L ;f}f% H%ﬁff}%ff DRIVEWAY FOR CONS I I EU CTI ON (reference: Freehold Soil Conservation District, http://www.freeholdscd.org/) STOCKPILE DETAIL IF APPLI CABLE
Lt 380959036298 8q00nSet 18" PA 1908093057000 00 NTS
X ' ’ ) [éggffggf;@fgﬁ%f ZE[F;A? SCO’:ICT-'\"TEI"I'\IEG gfjgfﬂffgjf;ﬁ;féf? VEH I CLE ACCESS — 1(.)” dis‘l;zt:blize:c(::sif;il Conservation District shall be notified forty-eight (48) hours in advance of any
"N % i fffffj«{_j:j_fj_f_‘;//ff <] v ff/fgfg{jfjfff IR '
Do
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thﬁ Hfffé‘/f%f fﬁ@ ffﬁgﬁdgf jﬁﬁﬁﬁjﬁﬁpﬁff; PROPOSED 4’ WIDE
- D 0500086200505 620 %0 A 3720950405006 85 050503095 % 3. Any changes to the Certified Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plans will require the submission
LOT 68 . R f%g!?ggfﬁ fﬂ%;fjf 26S {ff% f@%ggggggjféf CONC. SIDEWALK FR OM EX| TI N G I l IE SI TE’ SWEEP of revised Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Plans to the District for re-certification. The revised plans
Plaes e e ffifj{fpj{f - 2 9305¢ {5 must meet all current State Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Standards.
(T™™) vaovorfle | BRI 3 117199 ; o8
' ) pﬁ;ﬂ;fifﬁgf éf/[ﬁff ,' r/ o 1 DA' LY AN D As N ECESSARY 4. N.J.S.A 4:24-39 et. Seq. requires that no Certificates of Occupancy be issued before the District
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[ = 5 { : ! . for Soil Erosion and Sediment Control in New Jersey and a Report of Compliance has been issued. Upon
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EDGE OF PROPOSED STOCK 0.3'IN LS > IS 3/ — construction traffic, will immediately receive a temporary seeding. If the season prevents the
STONE PARKING LOT SHED O'L'i/;/ —_— Sf \'é & e 116.92 establishment of temporary cover, the disturbed areas will be mulched with straw, or equivalent
BALE e & o / > PNt STOCK: FNC : material, at a rate of 2 to 2 % tons per acre, according to the Standard for Stabilization with Mulch Only.
- _ S | 10" MAPL —=©
P MAPLE < $1 > FND SHED - >G) . U ) . . B
b k PROPOSED 6’ WIDE| CAP g LOT 18.01 6.  Immediately following initial disturbance or rough grading, all critical areas subject to erosion (i.e.
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7 pe B¢ e ’ N / P . . , il o ) ) Satment o
- 0 o - , not provide suitable conditions, non-vegetative means of permanent ground stabilization will have to be
WH : , | , ) o CONTROL PLAN & DETAILS
> i e WITHIN THE DISTURBANCE AREA | & i / / S e ™
STAKE TOWARD CIN o \ Sl [SAaw cuT BX L 1 DRIVE 8
PREVIOUSLY T (%] / N 7 12.  Inaccordance with the Standard for Management of High Acid Producing Soils, any soil having a ” ’
LAID BALE AN D STOCKP| LE’ TO BE e § MATCH EX by PAVEMENT W 112.03 pH of 4 or less or containing iron sulfides shall be ultimately placed or buried with limestone applied at GR APH I C SCALE 1 - 20
W Y » 4 ’ the rate of 10 tons/acre, (or 450 lbs/1,000 sq ft of surface area) and covered with a minimum of 12” of
T , CURB e 11378 11319 X - , 110 )
L CECURELY TIED BALES TEMPORARILY SEEDED AS PER E 8 02 I RE VAR E o settled soil with a pH of 5 or more, or 24” where trees or shrubs are to be planted. T T T
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